

Road Commission of Kalamazoo County 2015 Invitation to Bid Summary with Bid Tabulations

Invitation to Bid #	Date and Time of Bid Opening	Description	Award Date	Awarded To	Max. term	Purchase Order #
2015-01	February 20, 2015 at 9:00am	HMA # 1	March 10, 2015	Lakeland Asphalt Corporation	August 1, 2015	4406
				Lakeland Asphalt Corporation	May 5, 2016	4386
2015.02	E-1	IDMA DISSING OF COSTA DATA	March 10, 2015	Michigan Paving and Materials Co.	May 5, 2016	4387
2015-02	February 20, 2015 at 9:15am	HMA Plant Mix & CP- 6 Cold Patch	March 10, 2015	Inc.	May 5, 2016	4388
				Wyoming Asphalt Paving Inc.	May 5, 2016	4389
2015-03	February 20, 2015 at 9:30am	Dust Control	March 10, 2015	Great Lakes Chloride, Inc.	November 30, 2018	4390
				Aggregate Industries	February 28, 2016	4391
				Aggregate Resources Inc	February 28, 2016	4392
				Austin Sand & Gravel	February 28, 2016	4393
				Balkema Excavating, Inc.	February 28, 2016	4394
2015-04	February 20, 2015 at 9:45am	Aggregate - Seasonal Requirements	March 10, 2015	Byholt Inc.	February 28, 2016	4395
				Consumers Concrete Corp	February 28, 2016	4396
				James E. Fulton & Sons	February 28, 2016	4397
				Stoneco of Michigan	February 28, 2016	4398
				Superior Gravel	February 28, 2016	4399
				Aggregate Industries	December 1, 2015	4400
				Balkema Excavating, Inc.	December 1, 2015	4401
2015-05	February 20, 2015 at 10:00am	22A/23A Gravel - Compact in Place	March 10, 2015	Byholt Inc.	December 1, 2015	4402
		•		James E. Fulton & Sons	December 1, 2015	4403
				Southwest Transport Co.	December 1, 2015	4404
2015-06	February 20, 2015 at 10:15am	Professional Forester	March 10, 2015	Graham Forestry Service Inc.	October 31, 2018	4405
2015-07	February 20, 2015 at 10:30am	Storm Sewer Maintenance	March 24, 2015	Pipeline Maintenance Services, Inc.	December 1, 2018	4408
2015-08	March 31, 2015 at 10:45 am	Cab & Chassis	May 5, 2015	JX Peterbilt - Grand Rapids	One time purchase	4429
2015-09	March 31, 2015 at 10:00am	Crack Fill	April 7, 2015	Pavement Restoration	October 31, 2015	4412
2015-10	April 8, 2015 at 9:45 am	Platform Scale	April 21, 2015	D.C. Martin & Son Scales Inc.	June 22, 2015	4423
2015 11	-	M 1 G	· •	Professional Services Industries, Inc.	December 31, 2018	4418
2015-11	March 31, 2015 at 10:15am	Material Sampling and Testing	April 7, 2015	Material Testing Consutants, Inc.	December 31, 2018	4417
2015 12	1 7 0 2015 0 20	VD 64 #0	4 31.21 2015	Inc.	Septembre 25, 2015	4421
2015-12	April 8, 2015, 9:30 am	HMA #2	April 21, 2015	Michigan Paving and Materials Co.	Septembre 25, 2015	4422
2015 12	4 770 2045 4000	B	M 5 2015	M & M Pavement Marking Inc.	December 31, 2017	4419
2015-13	April 8, 2015 at 10:00 a.m.	Pavement Marking - Joint bid	May 5, 2015	PK Contracting Inc.	December 31, 2017	4430
2015-14	May 13, 2015 at 9:00 am	Pavement Marking Inspection	May 19, 2015	Traffic Tech Services LLC	December 31, 2015	4432
2015-15	July 9, 2015 at 3:30 pm	Engineering Services RFQ	August 11, 2015	Moore & Bruggink, Inc. Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. Wightman & Associates, Inc.	December 31, 2017	Per Project
2015-16	August 25, 2015 at 10:30 am	Winter Maintenance	N/A	No proposals received.		
2015-17	August 31, 2015 at 10:00 am	Janitorial	September 8, 2015	Professional Building Services	October 4, 2019	4456
2015-19	August 21, 2015 at 9:30 am	HMA # 3	August 25, 2015	Michigan Paving and Materials Co.	October 15, 2015	4452
2015-20		Exterior Insulation Facing System (EIFS) Maintenance Building	October 6, 2015	DeLoof Construction	November 27, 2015	4468
2015-21	September 22, 2015 at 9:15 am	Countywide Tree Work # 1	October 6, 2015	Medco Tree Service	November 25, 2015	4467
2015-23	*	Guardrail	October 6, 2015	Nashville Construction Company	December 15, 2015	4466
2015-24	January 25, 2016 at 9:00 am	Scanning project	February 9, 2016	Alcogare LLC	September 30, 2019	4514
2015-25		Countywide Tree Work # 2	November 17, 2015		December 31, 2015	4489



2015-01: HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) # 1 Friday, 02/20/2015 9:00 am Tuesday, 03/10/2015 Project specific Bid Item: Bid Opening Date: Bid Award Date: Contract Term:

Contract Term:	Project specific										
				Lakeland	l Asphalt Corp.		n Paving and aterials		eth-Riley ction Co., Inc.	Wyomi	ing Asphalt
Item of Work	Work Area Notes	Estimated	Units of	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
		Quantities	Measure	Cint Frice	Item Total	Ollit Frice	Item Total	Omt Frice	item rotai	Clift Frice	Tem Total
Brady Township (Division 1))										
Primary Roads											
UV Avenue - 26th Street to 29th S										1	
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	165#/syd	50	tons	\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$67.58	\$3,379.00	\$94.77	\$4,738.50	<u> </u>	
				TOTAL	\$2,450.00	TOTAL	\$3,379.00	TOTAL	\$4,738.50	TOTAL	
Brady Township (Division 1)					L		L			
Local Roads											
V Avenue - 29th Street to 32nd Str	` '									. —	
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	165#/syd	515	tons	\$49.00 TOTAL	\$25,235.00 \$25,235.00	\$67.58 TOTAL	\$34,803.70 \$34,803.70	\$67.38 TOTAL	\$34,700.70 \$34,700.70	TOTAL	
Charleston Township (Divisi	ion 1)							<u> </u>			
Local Roads											
MN Avenue - Mercury Drive to 46											
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	165#/syd	50	tons	\$53.00 TOTAL	\$2,650.00 \$2,650.00	\$67.58 TOTAL	\$3,379.00 \$3,379.00	\$91.55 TOTAL	\$4,577.50 \$4,577.50	TOTAL	
HJ Avenue - 36th Street to 37th St	treet (0 55 mi)							<u> </u>			
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	165#/syd	50	tons	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$67.58	\$3,379.00	\$90.81	\$4,540.50		
Climer Termship (Division :	1)			TOTAL	\$2,650.00	TOTAL	\$3,379.00	TOTAL	\$4,540.50	TOTAL	
Climax Township (Division : Primary Roads	1)										
R Avenue - 36th Street to East Co	unty Line (6.00 mi)										
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	165#/syd	257	tons	\$49.00	\$12,593.00	\$67.58	\$17,368.06	\$76.84	\$19,747.88		
•				TOTAL	\$12,593.00	TOTAL	\$17,368.06	TOTAL	\$19,747.88	TOTAL	
Climax Township (Division	1)						\$17,368.01				
Local Roads	,										
P Avenue - 38th Street to 43rd Stre	eet (2.28 mi)										
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	165#/syd	470	tons	\$49.00	\$23,030.00	\$67.58	\$31,762.60	\$65.30	\$30,691.00	momus	
D. 444.0: 454.0:	450.00	1.00 5		TOTAL	\$23,030.00	TOTAL	\$31,762.60	TOTAL	\$30,691.00	TOTAL	
P Avenue - 44th Street to 45th Street 36A Mod. HMA Wedging	eet, 45th Street - Q Avenue to P Avenue (165#/svd	1.00 mi) 234	tons	\$49.00	\$11,466.00	\$67.58	\$15,813.72	\$74.01	\$17,318.34	ı —	
Joir Mod. Tailar Wedging	rosmsyu	231	tons	TOTAL	\$11,466.00	TOTAL	\$15,813.72	TOTAL	\$17,318.34	TOTAL	
Comstock Township (Divisio	on 1)										
Primary Roads											
35th Street - Galesburg City Limit	to 1000' S of G Avenue (2.00 mi) Trees to be removed prior to April 1, 2015.									1	
Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Include Temporary Traffic Control	70	Ea	\$650.00	\$45,500.00	\$663.00	\$46,410.00	\$664.10	\$46,487.00		
Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	Trees to be removed prior to April 1, 2015. Include Temporary Traffic Control	4	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,530.00	\$6,120.00	\$1,532.55	\$6,130.20		
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Trees to be removed prior to April 1, 2015. Include Temporary Traffic Control	70	Ea	\$225.00	\$15,750.00	\$229.50	\$16,065.00	\$229.88	\$16,091.60		
Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	include Temporary Traine Control	8	Ea	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$51.00	\$408.00	\$51.09	\$408.72		****
Stump, Rem, 37 inch or Larger Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch		5	Ea Ea	\$100.00 \$40.00	\$100.00 \$200.00	\$102.00 \$40.80	\$102.00 \$204.00	\$102.17 \$40.87	\$102.17 \$204.35		
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch		5	Ea	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$117.89	\$589.45	\$120.45	\$602.25		
Dr Structure, Rem Pavt, Rem, Modified		600	Ea Syd	\$250.00 \$3.00	\$250.00 \$1,800.00	\$368.26 \$6.76	\$368.26 \$4,056.00	\$376.25 \$6.91	\$376.25 \$4,146.00	1	
Turi, Itolii, Moulied	711 7 1 6 11 11 1 1 7 7 7		~,-	70100	21,000.00		7 1,00 0.00	4000	4.1,1.000		
1	This item is for cutting hills at stations 72 and 34, approximately 1' at maximum depth and										
Excavation, Earth	200' long for each. This item is not reflected on the plans and the extent of this item shall be	1,300	Cyd	\$10.00	\$13,000.00	\$7.26	\$9,438.00	\$7.42	\$9,646.00		
	directed by KCRC depending on coordination										
1	with utility.										
Granular Material, Cl III, CIP		500	Cyd	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00		****
Machine Grading, Modified Subgrade Undercutting, Type II		106	Sta Cyd	\$700.00 \$10.00	\$74,200.00 \$10,000.00	\$725.34 \$0.01	\$76,886.04 \$10.00	\$741.08 \$0.01	\$78,554.48 \$10.00	1	
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone		120	Ft	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$14.36	\$1,723.20	\$14.67	\$1,760.40		
Erosion Control, Straw Wattle Aggregate Base	not shown on plans 21AA, 21A, or 22A	5,000 6,927	Ft Ton	\$2.00 \$12.00	\$10,000.00 \$83,124.00	\$3.80 \$15.83	\$19,000.00 \$109,654.41	\$3.88 \$16.17	\$19,400.00 \$112,009.59	1	
HMA Base Crushing and Shaping		38,000 400	Syd	\$1.30	\$49,400.00 \$1,000.00	\$0.52 \$4.93	\$19,760.00	\$0.96 \$5.04	\$36,480.00 \$2,016.00		
Salv Crushed Material, LM Approach, Cl II	Only where directed explicitly by Engineer 23A	378	Cyd Ton	\$2.50 \$14.00	\$5,292.00	\$21.01	\$1,972.00 \$7,941.78	\$21.47	\$8,115.66		
Shoulder, Cl II	23A	2,250	Ton	\$11.95	\$26,887.50	\$13.23	\$29,767.50	\$13.52	\$30,420.00		
Trenching	widen by 3'. Provide 10" Gravel Base beneath proposed HMA.	190	Sta	\$300.00	\$57,000.00	\$54.20	\$10,298.00	\$55.38	\$10,522.20		
Geotextile, Stabilization		1,000	Syd	\$3.00 \$425.00	\$3,000.00 \$6,375.00	\$1.07 \$560.52	\$1,070.00 \$8,407.80	\$1.09 \$572.68	\$1,090.00 \$8,590.20		*****
Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	See plan note for C-distance See plan note for C-distance	15 16	Ea Ea	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$560.52 \$111.34	\$8,407.80 \$1,781.44	\$572.68 \$113.76	\$8,590.20 \$1,820.16		
Culv, Cl E, Conc, 15 inch		400 300	Ft Ft	\$38.00 \$25.00	\$15,200.00 \$7,500.00	\$44.20 \$15.91	\$17,680.00 \$4,773.00	\$45.16 \$16.26	\$18,064.00 \$4,878.00		
Culv, Cl F, CSP, 12 inch Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Leaching	Provide protective silt fabric	4	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,618.10	\$4,773.00	\$3,696.61	\$4,878.00	1 -	
Basin						-				 	
	Provide protective silt fabric	2	Ea	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,375.57	\$8,751.14	\$4,470.52	\$8,941.04		
Dr Structure, 60 inch dia, Leaching Basin			Ton	\$45.00	\$337,500.00	\$51.27	\$384,525.00	\$50.97	\$382,275.00		
Basin HMA, 2C Modified	28' wide, 440lb/syd 28' wide, 220lb/syd	7,500 3,826		\$48.00	\$183,648.00	\$57.64	\$220.530.64	\$56.34	\$215.556.84		
Basin	28' wide, 440lb/syd 28' wide, 220lb/syd 165lb/syd 13A, Mod + 165lb/syd 36A	7,500 3,826 120	Ton Ton	\$48.00 \$65.00	\$183,648.00 \$7,800.00	\$57.64 \$88.40	\$220,530.64 \$10,608.00	\$56.34 \$167.51	\$215,556.84 \$20,101.20		
Basin HMA, 2C Modified HMA, 13A Modified	28' wide, 220lb/syd 165lb/syd 13A, Mod + 165lb/syd 36A Item shall only be used where specified by	3,826 120	Ton Ton	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$88.40	\$10,608.00	\$167.51	\$20,101.20		
Basin HMA, 2C Modified HMA, 13A Modified	28' wide, 220lb/syd 165lb/syd 13A, Mod + 165lb/syd 36A	3,826	Ton								****



Bid Item: Bid Opening Date: Bid Award Date:

2015-01: HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) # 1 Friday, 02/20/2015 9:00 am Tuesday, 03/2015 Puniant and 15

				Lakeland	l Asphalt Corp.		n Paving and aterials		th-Riley ction Co., Inc.	Wyomi	ng Asphalt
Item of Work	Work Area Notes	Estimated Quantities		Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
Comstock Township (Divisi Primary Roads	on 1) continued										
	it to 1000' S of G Avenue (2.00 mi) continued										
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2 Mailbox Adjust	Relocate Mailboxes.	1,200 80	Ft Es	\$21.45 \$60.00	\$25,740.00 \$4,800.00	\$23.00 \$42.99	\$27,600.00 \$3,439.20	\$23.47 \$43.92	\$28,164.00 \$3,513.60	1	
Post, Mailbox	Used to replace posts on mailboxes in need.	30	Ea	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$42.99	\$1,289.70	\$43.92	\$1,317.60		
Post, Steel, 3 lb	728 Replace all existing perm signs.	728 500	Ft Sft	\$6.00 \$16.00	\$4,368.00 \$8,000.00	\$5.00 \$20.00	\$3,640.00 \$10,000.00	\$4.24 \$6.13	\$3,086.72 \$3,065.00		
Sign, Type IIIB, Modified Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch,	26 signs total	20,800	Sit Ft	\$0.13	\$2,704.00	\$20.00	\$2,288.00	\$0.13	\$2,288.00		
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch,		16,000	Ft	\$0.13	\$2,080.00	\$0.11	\$1,760.00	\$0.11	\$1,760.00		
Yellow	All necessary traffic controll items not listed in									+	
Minor Traf Devices	Detour	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$109,325.44	\$109,325.44	\$8,186.87	\$8,186.87		
Establish Detour	See plan page Place 10 Syd at cross-road inlets.	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,809.67	\$2,809.67		
Riprap, Plain	Place 20 Syd at cross-road outfalls.	300	Syd	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$31.87	\$9,561.00	\$32.56	\$9,768.00		
Compost Surface, Furn, 1/4 inch Mulch		18,000 10,000	Syd Syd	\$0.40 \$0.30	\$7,200.00 \$3,000.00	\$1.45 \$0.31	\$26,100.00 \$3,100.00	\$0.26 \$0.56	\$4,680.00 \$5,600.00	1	
Mulch Blanket		8,000	Syd	\$1.25	\$10,000.00	\$1.07	\$8,560.00	\$1.10	\$8,800.00		
Seeding, Mixture TUF Topsoil Surface, Salv, 4 inch	220#/acre	140 18,000	Lb Syd	\$5.00 \$1.00	\$700.00 \$18,000.00	\$6.63 \$1.55	\$928.20 \$27,900.00	\$10.22 \$1.58	\$1,430.80 \$28,440.00	1	
Native Seeding, Roadside Mix		15,000	Syd	\$0.50	\$7,500.00	\$0.61	\$9,150.00	\$0.86	\$12,900.00		
				TOTAL	\$1,117,998.50	TOTAL	\$1,291,296.60 12,291,296.40	TOTAL	\$1,189,362.01	TOTAL	
omstock Township (Divisi Local Roads zo Court - 208' E of Azo Drive	to Azo Drive, Azo Drive - Azo Court to M	IL Avenue					12,231,230.40				
).15 mi)											
Cold Milling 13 A Mod HMA Wearing Course	2" milling 220#/syd	3,841 451	syd tons	\$0.75 \$49.00	\$2,880.75 \$22,099.00	\$1.75 \$60.13	\$6,721.75 \$27,118.63	\$1.16 \$60.18	\$4,455.56 \$27,141.18		
13 A Wood HWA Wearing Course	220#/syd	431	tons	TOTAL	\$24,979.75	TOTAL	\$33,840.38	TOTAL	\$31,596.74	TOTAL	
leetwood Subdivision (0.24 mi) lake Boulevard - 1270' west of											
Cold Milling 36 A Mod HMA Wearing Course	2" milling 220#/syd, includes valley gutter	3,967 466	syd tons	\$0.75 \$49.00	\$2,975.25 \$22,834.00	\$1.75 \$63.13	\$6,942.25 \$29,418.58	\$1.21 \$59.74	\$4,800.07 \$27,838.84		
John Marine Wearing Course	220m3yd, meiddes vancy guter	100	tons	TOTAL	\$25,809.25	TOTAL	\$36,360.83	TOTAL	\$32,638.91	TOTAL	
ane Avenue to Miah Street, Mial hadow Lane Avenue to Miah Str	eet to Kimberly Street, Sarah Street - 420 h Street - Sarah Street to Mildred Street, N eet, Courtney Street - Shadow Lane Averlow Lane Avenue to Blake Boulevard. 1.5° milling, Milling outside 7', including valley gutter	Aildred Straue to Blake	reet -	\$0.70	\$7,142.10	\$1.56	\$15,916.68	\$1.11	\$11,325.33		
Adjustments		11	ea	\$285.00	\$3,135.00	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$365.40	\$4,019.40		
36 A Mod HMA Wearing Course	165#/syd, includes valley gutter	2,055	tons	\$48.00 TOTAL	\$98,640.00 \$108,917.10	\$63.13 TOTAL	\$129,732.15 \$149,773.83	\$58.96 TOTAL	\$121,162.80 \$136,507.53	TOTAL	
cichland Township (Divisio Local Roads Avenue - 28th Street to M-89 (TOTAL	\$100,717.10	TOTAL	\$147,775.05	TOTAL	φ130,307.33	TOTAL	
Cold Milling	····	405	syd	\$4.80	\$1,944.00	\$5.00	\$2,025.00	\$7.18	\$2,907.90		
23A Shoulder Gravel	~	153	tons	\$9.00	\$1,377.00	\$15.00	\$2,295.00	\$11.77	\$1,800.81		
Placement of Gravel Shoulders 13 A Mod HMA Wearing Course	2' wide 2 inches	78 1,146	sta tons	\$50.00 \$48.00	\$3,900.00 \$55,008.00	\$30.00 \$62.08	\$2,340.00 \$71,143.68	\$59.57 \$57.74	\$4,646.46 \$66,170.04		
				TOTAL	\$62,229.00	TOTAL	\$77,803.68	TOTAL	\$75,525.21	TOTAL	
D Avenue - 35th Street to West	Gull Laka Driva (0.55 mi)		 -								
36A Mod HMA Wedging	Guil Lake Drive (0.55 mi) 165#/syd	110	tons	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$65.08	\$7,158.80	\$77.36	\$8,509.60	1	
	100///03/4			TOTAL	\$5,500.00	TOTAL	\$7,158.80	TOTAL	\$8,509.60	TOTAL	
				-		_		_			
8th Street - D Avenue to C Avenue		225	4	\$50.00	\$11.750.00	\$65.00	\$15,293.80	\$74.60	\$17.540.00	1	
36A Mod HMA Wedging	165#/syd	235	tons	\$50.00 TOTAL	\$11,750.00 \$11,750.00	\$65.08 TOTAL	\$15,293.80 \$15,293.80	\$74.68 TOTAL	\$17,549.80 \$17,549.80	TOTAL	
cichland Township (Divisio	·						, ,				
Oth Street - M-43 to DE Avenue 36A Mod HMA Wedging	e (0.71 mi) 165#/syd	165	tons	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$65.08	\$10,738.20	\$73.81	\$12,178.65	1	
Joh woo Hivin Wedging	103#/Syd	103	tolis	TOTAL	\$8,250.00	TOTAL	\$10,738.20 \$10,738.20	TOTAL	\$12,178.65 \$12,178.65	TOTAL	
							71. 20120				



Bid Item:

2015-01: HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) # 1 Friday, 02/20/2015 9:00 am Tuesday, 03/10/2015 Project specific Bid Opening Date: Bid Award Date: Contract Term:

• •	Labeland Ambalt Com	Michigan Paving and	Rieth-Riley	Wassing Asshelf
Item of Work Work Area Notes Estimated Units of Monayare		Materials Unit Price Item Total	Construction Co., Inc. Unit Price Item Total	Wyoming Asphalt Unit Price Item Total
Pavilion Township (Division 1) Primary Roads				
QR Avenue - 25th Street to 29th Street (1.76 mi)				
36A Mod HMA Wedging 165#/syd 50 tons	\$55.00 \$2,750.00 TOTAL \$2,750.00	\$65.08 \$3,254.00 TOTAL \$3,254.00	\$94.25 \$4,712.50 TOTAL \$4,712.50	TOTAL
Wakeshma Township (Division 1) Primary Roads				
YZ Avenue - 38th Street to 42nd Street (2.00 mi) 36A Mod. HMA Wedging 165#/syd 100 tons	\$55.00 \$5,500.00	\$65.08 \$6,508.00	\$84.06 \$8,406.00	
John Medical Control of the Control	TOTAL \$5,500.00	TOTAL \$6,508.00	TOTAL \$8,406.00	TOTAL
END OF DIVISION 1 TOTAL DIVISION 1 BID A	MOUNT: \$1,453,757.60	\$1,741,913.20	\$1,633,301.37	No Bid
		-\$1,741,912.93 Pink highlighted outline indicates a math extension error on the Bid Proposal document		
Cooper Township (Division 2) Local Roads				
B Avenue - 19th Street to 4020' E of 19th Street (0.76 mi) 36A Mod. HMA Wedging 165#/syd 130 tons	\$50.00 \$6,500.00	\$65.08 \$8,460.40	\$78.86 \$10,251.80	\$75.00 \$9,750.00
C Avenue - N Riverview Drive to 24th Street (1.18 mi)	TOTAL \$6,500.00	TOTAL \$8,460.40	TOTAL \$10,251.80	TOTAL \$9,750.00
36A Mod. HMA Wedging 165#/syd 232 tons	\$50.00 \$11,600.00 TOTAL \$11,600.00	\$65.08 \$15,098.56 TOTAL \$15,098.56	\$74.86 \$17,367.52 TOTAL \$17,367.52	\$75.00 \$17,400.00 TOTAL \$17,400.00
E Avenue - Douglas Avenue to N Westnedge Avenue (1.00 mi)	70121 \$11,000.00	101AL \$13,070.50	10181 917,007.02	101AL \$17,400.00
36A Mod. HMA Wedging 165#/syd 85 tons	\$50.00 \$4,250.00 TOTAL \$4,250.00	\$65.08 \$5,531.80 TOTAL \$5,531.80	\$74.95 \$6,370.75 TOTAL \$6,370.75	\$75.00 \$6,375.00 TOTAL \$6,375.00
F Avenue - Douglas Avenue to Westnedge Avenue (0.81 mi)]			
Cold Milling cold milling butt joints and driveways 10,071 syd 23A Gravel (Shoulder Material) 2' Wide 158 tons	\$0.70 \$7,049.70 \$9.00 \$1,422.00	\$1.56 \$15,710.76 \$15.00 \$2,370.00	\$1.18 \$11,883.78 \$11.77 \$1,859.66	\$1.85 \$18,631.35 \$27.00 \$4,266.00
Placement of Gravel Shoulders 86 sta 13 A Mod HMA Wearing Course 165#/syd 896 tons	\$40.00 \$3,440.00 # \$48.00 \$43,008.00	\$20.00 \$1,720.00 \$62.08 \$55,623.68	\$55.78 \$4,797.08 \$56.82 \$50,910.72	\$75.00 \$6,450.00 \$62.00 \$55,552.00
<u></u>	TOTAL \$54,919.70	TOTAL \$75,424.44	TOTAL \$69,451.24	TOTAL \$84,899.35
F Avenue - 14th Street to Douglas Avenue (1.21 mi) 36A Mod. HMA Wedging 165#/syd 115 tons	\$48.00 \$5,520.00	\$65.08 \$7,484.20	\$74.34 \$8,549.10	\$75.00 \$8,625.00
Kalamazoo Township (Division 2) Primary Roads	TOTAL \$5,520.00	TOTAL \$7,484.20	TOTAL \$8,549.10	TOTAL \$8,625.00
Barney Road - Nichols Road to Douglas Avenue (1.21 mi)	\$51,00 \$4,080,00	\$71.21	\$77.15	675.00
36A Mod. HMA Wedging 165#/syd 80 tons	\$51.00 \$4,080.00 TOTAL \$4,080.00	\$71.31 \$5,704.80 TOTAL \$5,704.80	\$77.15 \$6,172.00 TOTAL \$6,172.00	\$75.00 \$6,000.00 TOTAL \$6,000.00
Kalamazoo Township (Division 2) Local Roads	_			
(Eastwood Heights, Vosler's Addition, Sherwood Plat, Plat of Shield's Addition, Vosler's Annex Washburn Plat and East Highland Park) (5.51 mi)				
Coy Avenue -Arthur Avenue to Dwillard Drive, Dearborn Avenue -Ira Avenue to Dwillard Drive, Arthur Avenue -Charles Avenue to E Main Street, Gayle Avenue -Charles Avenue to				
Coy Avenue, Lum Avenue -Charles Avenue to Coy Avenue, Ira Avenue -Charles Avenue to Coy Avenue, Washburn Avenue -Charles Avenue to Coy Avenue, Cooper Avenue -Charles				
Avenue to Dearborn Avenue, Darling Street -Schippers Lane to Charles Avenue, Schippers				
Lane -E Michigan Avenue to Darling Street, The Dells Street - Chicago Avenue to Charles Avenue, Dell Avenue -The Dells Street to 235' east of The Dells Street, Oak Openings Street				
TWP Line to Chicago Avenue, Chicago Avenue - Schippers Lane to E. Main Street. Cold Milling 1.5° 1,360 syd	\$3.69 \$5,018.40	\$4.00 \$5,440.00	\$4.75 \$6,460.00	\$1.85 \$2,516.00
36A Mod. HMA Wedging 140#/syd 265 tons	\$52.00 \$13,780.00 \$18,798.40	\$71.31 \$18,897.15 \$24,337.15	\$74.46 \$19,731.90 \$26,191.90	\$75.00 \$19,875.00 \$22,391.00
Kalamazoo Township (Division 2) continued Local Roads			,,	
(Knollwood Plat, Taylor Plat, Prospect Park, Summit Park) (1.04 mi)]			
Fletcher Avenue - Sydelle Avenue to M-43, Sydelle Avenue - Fletcher Avenue to M-43, Gilkison Avenue - 923' south of M-43 to M-43, Nelson Avenue - 923' south of M-43 to M-43,				
Arlington Street - Academy Street to M-43, Grove Street - Berkley Street to TWP Line.	\$2.00	65.00	85.04	\$1.95 \$1.500.05
Cold Milling 1.5" 827 syd 36A Mod. HMA Wedging 140#/syd 197 tons	\$3.90 \$3,225.30 \$52.00 \$10,244.00	\$5.00 \$4,135.00 \$71.31 \$14,048.07	\$5.94 \$4,912.38 \$73.63 \$14,505.11	\$1.85 \$1,529.95 \$75.00 \$14,775.00
	TOTAL \$13,469.30	TOTAL \$18,183.07	TOTAL \$19,417.49	TOTAL \$16,304.95



Bid Item: Bid Opening Date: Bid Award Date: Contract Term:

2015-01: HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) # 1 Friday, 02/20/2015 9:00 am Tuesday, 03/10/2015 Project specific

Contract Term:	Project specific									
				Lakeland	Asphalt Corp.		n Paving and nterials		h-Riley tion Co., Inc.	Wyoming Asphalt
Item of Work	Work Area Notes		Units of	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price Item Total
	, Prairie Edge, Scheids Subdivision, James	Quantities M	Measure Skv	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	item Totai	Unit Price	item Totai	Unit Price Item I otal
View, Vale-View Plat, Alamo Heig		curr s r iai,	Dicy							
	Haskell Street, Bretton Drive - Haskell Str									
	etton Drive to Manor Street, Grace Road - ue - M-43 to Haskell Street, Alley #1 - Hil									
	reet - 890' south of Alamo Avenue to Alam									
	nue to Alamo Avenue, Vale View Road - A									
	ywood Street - Alamo Avenue to Rusridge wood Street, Melcrest Street - Alamo Ave									
1	Avenue to 50' north of Junedale Drive, Ju		-							
	od Drive, Doncrest Drive - 185' west of K									
Kaywood Drive.										
Cold Milling	1.5"	556	syd	\$6.30	\$3,502.80	\$5.00	\$2,780.00	\$10.23	\$5,687.88	\$1.85 \$1,028.60
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	140#/syd	76	tons	\$53.00 TOTAL	\$4,028.00 \$7,530.80	\$71.31 TOTAL	\$5,419.56 \$8,199.56	\$77.52 TOTAL	\$5,891.52 \$11,579.40	\$75.00 \$5,700.00 TOTAL \$6,728.60
Schoolcraft Township (Divi Primary Roads	sion 2)				. ,	· •	.,	· · ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Portage Road - Y Avenue to VW	Avenue (2.89 mi)									
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	165#/syd	75	tons	\$53.00	\$3,975.00	\$67.58	\$5,068.50	\$90.48	\$6,786.00	\$75.00 \$5,625.00
				TOTAL	\$3,975.00	TOTAL	\$5,068.50	TOTAL	\$6,786.00	TOTAL \$5,625.00
Texas Township (Division 2)									
Primary Roads	,									
8th Street - U Avenue to R Avenu		75		0.52.00	\$3,975.00	¢44.00	0F 042 F0	600.07	04 471 27	675.00
36A Mod. HMA Wedging note: this project shall be invoiced as tw	165#/syd o separate items due to the township boundary	75	tons	\$53.00 TOTAL	\$3,975.00 \$3,975.00	\$77.90 TOTAL	\$5,842.50 \$5,842.50	\$88.95 TOTAL	\$6,671.25 \$6,671.25	\$75.00 \$5,625.00 TOTAL \$5,625.00
P Avenue - West County Line to 3 36A Mod. HMA Wedging	3rd Street (1.53 mi) 165#/syd	70	tons	\$53.00 TOTAL	\$3,710.00 \$3,710.00	\$77.90 TOTAL	\$5,453.00 \$5,453.00	\$82.21 TOTAL	\$5,754.70 \$5,754.70	\$75.00 \$5,250.00 TOTAL \$5,250.00
Texas Township (Division 2 Local Roads)					_	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	_	,,	
1st Street - 105' S of Callaway Dr 36A Mod. HMA Wedging	rive to Stadium Drive (0.63 mi) 165#/syd	176	tons	\$52.00 TOTAL	\$9,152.00 \$9,152.00	\$77.90 TOTAL	\$13,710.40 \$13,710.40	\$73.80 TOTAL	\$12,988.80 \$12,988.80	\$75.00 \$13,200.00 TOTAL \$13,200.00
6th Street - Q Avenue to 742' N o	of Q Avenue (0.14 mi)									
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	165#/syd	50	tons	\$52.00 TOTAL	\$2,600.00 \$2,600.00	\$77.90 TOTAL	\$3,895.00 \$3,895.00	\$91.04 TOTAL	\$4,552.00 \$4,552.00	\$75.00 \$3,750.00 TOTAL \$3,750.00
Birchwood Hills (0.58 mi) Glen Harbor Drive - 1055' west of S47' west of Glen Harbor Drive to	of Birchwood Drive to Birchwood Drive, B Texas Drive.	irchwood D	rive -							
Cold Milling	cold milling butt joints, asphalt driveways, all	4,611	syd	\$1.00	\$4,611.00	\$1.75	\$8,069.25	\$1.28	\$5,902.08	\$1.85 \$8,530.35
Remove Asphalt	valley gutter, curb reveal and catch basins. Full Depth 3-4 inches	833	syd	\$1.60	\$1,332.80	\$1.75	\$1,457.75	\$3.61	\$3,007.13	\$2.00 \$1,666.00
13 A Mod HMA Base Course 36 A Mod HMA Wearing Course	165#/syd	75 1,081	tons	\$48.00 \$48.00	\$3,600.00 \$51,888.00	\$64.59 \$64.59	\$4,844.25 \$69,821.79	\$70.80 \$59.41	\$5,310.00 \$64,222.21	\$100.00 \$7,500.00 \$63.00 \$68,103.00
30 A WOO TIMA WEATING COURSE	165#/syd, valley gutter included	1,001	tons	TOTAL	\$51,888.00 \$61,431.80	TOTAL	\$84,193.04	TOTAL	\$64,222.21 \$78,441.42	TOTAL \$85,799.35
to Warbler Drive, Swallow Avenu of Old Stone Circle to 515' south of Jay Drive, Morning Dove Lane - north of Blue Spruce Lane to Blue	ob White Avenue, Bob White Avenue - M ne - 10th Street to Finch Drive, Blue Sprue of Green Pine Lane, Canary Lane - Swallo Swallow Avenue to Blue Jay Drive, Old S Spruce Lane, Old Oak Circle - 250' north Drive - Blue Spruce Lane to Bob White Av	e Lane - 345 w Avenue to tone Circle - of Blue Spra	Blue 221' uce							
Cold Milling	cold milling butt joints, asphalt driveways, all	22,442	syd	\$0.75	\$16,831.50	\$1.56	\$35,009.52	\$1.32	\$29,623.44	\$1.85 \$41,517.70
Sanitary/Storm Sewer Manhole	valley gutter and catch basins	27	ea	\$285.00	\$7,695.00	\$350.00	\$9,450.00	\$353.92	\$9,555.84	\$475.00 \$12,825.00
Adjustment 36A Mod. HMA Wedging	Various yields	150	tons	\$47.00	\$7,050.00	\$61.41	\$9,211.50	\$81.39	\$12,208.50	\$95.00 \$14,250.00
36 A Mod HMA Wearing Course	165#/syd, valley gutter included	4,175	tons	\$47.00 TOTAL	\$196,225.00 \$227,801.50	\$61.41 TOTAL	\$256,386.75 \$310,057.77	\$61.11 TOTAL	\$255,134.25 \$306,522.03	\$62.50 \$260,937.50 TOTAL \$329,530.20
Sunset Bay, Eagle Lake Park No. Eagle Lake Drive - OP Avenue to										. <u> </u>
Cold Milling	1.5 inches	6,961	syd	\$0.75	\$5,220.75	\$1.56	\$10,859.16	\$1.24	\$8,631.64	\$1.85 \$12,877.85
Remove Asphalt 13 A Mod HMA Base Course	3-5 inches 165#/syd	2,111 195	syd tons	\$0.87 \$48.00	\$1,836.57 \$9,360.00	\$1.56 \$62.75	\$3,293.16 \$12,236.25	\$2.82 \$64.20	\$5,953.02 \$12,519.00	\$1.55 \$3,272.05 \$75.00 \$14,625.00
36 A Mod HMA Wearing Course	165#/syd, valley gutter included	848	tons	\$48.00	\$40,704.00	\$62.75	\$53,212.00	\$59.86	\$50,761.28	\$63.00 \$53,424.00
				TOTAL	\$57,121.32	TOTAL	\$79,600.57	TOTAL	\$77,864.94	TOTAL \$84,198.90



Bid Item:

2015-01: HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) # 1 Friday, 02/20/2015 9:00 am Tuesday, 03/10/2015 Project specific Bid Opening Date: Bid Award Date: Contract Term:

	-			Lakeland	Asphalt Corp.	Michigan Paving and Materials		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Wyomi	ing Asphalt
Item of Work	Work Area Notes	Estimated Quantities		Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
(Texas Heights) (0.44 mi) Leland Court - 260' north of Texa Avenue - 70' west of Copper Harbo											
Cold Milling	mill 1.5 inches. cold milling butt joints, asphalt driveways, all valley gutter and catch	5,122	syd	\$0.70	\$3,585.40	\$1.56	\$7,990.32	\$1.45	\$7,426.90	\$1.85	\$9,475.70
Sanitary/Storm Sewer Manhole Adjustment		10	ea	\$285.00	\$2,850.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$368.35	\$3,683.50	\$475.00	\$4,750.00
36 A Mod HMA Wearing Course	165#/syd, valley gutter included	806	tons	\$48.00	\$38,688.00	\$62.75	\$50,576.50	\$60.44	\$48,714.64	\$63.00	\$50,778.00
			<u>-</u>	TOTAL	\$45,123.40	TOTAL	\$62,066.82	TOTAL	\$59,825.04	TOTAL	\$65,003.70
(Rudgate Farms) (0.59 mi)											
Cold Milling	mill 1.5 inches. cold milling butt joints, asphalt driveways, all valley gutter and catch	7,289	syd	\$0.70	\$5,102.30	\$1.56	\$11,370.84	\$1.32	\$9,621.48	\$1.85	\$13,484.65
Sanitary/Storm Sewer Manhole Adjustment		13	ea	\$285.00	\$3,705.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$360.85	\$4,691.05	\$475.00	\$6,175.00
36 A Mod HMA Wearing Course	165#/syd, valley gutter included	1,051	tons	\$48.00	\$50,448.00	\$62.75	\$65,950.25	\$61.06	\$64,174.06	\$62.00	\$65,162.00
				TOTAL	\$59,255.30	TOTAL	\$81,871.09	TOTAL	\$78,486.59	TOTAL	\$84,821.65
END OF DIVISION 2	TOTAL DIVIS	ION 2 B	SID AM	OUNT:	\$600,813.52		\$820,182.67	[\$813,243.97		\$861,277.70

Note: Award will be made for each "Division".



Bid #: 2015-02

Bid Item: HMA Plant Mix & CP- 6 Cold Patch

Bid Opening Date: Friday, 02/20/15, 9:15 am

Bid Award Date: 03/10/2015

Contract Term: Firm through May 5, 2016

Bidder	Price Per Ton Loaded at Plant Location 13A Modified HMA Mix	Price Per Ton Loaded at Plant Location 36A Modified HMA Mix	Price Per Ton Loaded at Plant Location CP-1 HMA Mix	Price Per Ton Delivered to KCRC MDOT CP-6, Cold Patch	Notes
Ace-Saginaw Paving Co.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$104.93	
Lakeland Asphalt Corp.	\$47.50	\$47.50	No Bid	\$79.90	Plant Location: 474 Avenue A, Battle Creek, MI
Michigan Paving and Materials Co	\$54.00	\$54.00	No Bid	\$135.00	Plant Location: 2000 Glendenning, Kalamazoo, MI
Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$130.00	Plant Location: 911 Hatfield Ave., Kalamazoo, MI
Wyoming Asphalt Paving Inc.	\$59.00	\$58.00	\$56.00	\$110.00	Plant Location: 470 N. 12 th St., Plainwell, MI (Alternate 13A @ 5.4 BIT - \$55.00) (Alternate 36A @ 5.6 BIT - \$54.00)
Estimated Quantities	300 tons	600 tons	400 tons	400 tons	



Bid #: **2015-03**

Bid Item: **Dust Control**

Bid Opening Date: **Friday**, 02/20/15, 9:30 am

Bid Award Date: **03/10/2015**

Contract Term: Prices to remain firm through 11/30/15

	Calciu	m Chloride L 38% CaCl ²	iquid,		oride Liquid, CaCl ²	Mineral Well Brine, 18% CaCl ² - minimum		
Bidder	Tank RCKC per gallon	Continuous to Road Surface per gallon	Intermittent to Road Surface per gallon	Continuous to Road Surface per gallon	Intermittent to Road Surface per gallon	Continuous to Road Surface per gallon	Intermittent to Road Surface per gallon	
Great Lakes Chloride, Inc.	0.50	0.54	0.56	0.59	0.61	0.41	0.43	
Michigan Chloride Sales LLC	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	0.1835	0.2335	
Southwestern Michigan Dust Control Inc	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	0.12	0.12	

Note: Mineral Well Brine not awarded. Bid 2014-07 extended per terms.





Bid Item: Aggregates - Seasons Requirements

Bid Opening Date: Friday, 02/20/15, 9:45 am

Bid Award Date: 03/10/15

Contract Term: Price to remain firm through 02/28/2016

Bidder	6A Washed Stone	21AA Gravel	22A Gravel	23A Gravel	21AA Crushed Concrete	Crushed Concrete 1" - 3"	Stone 2-3"	Stone 3-5"	Stone 6-8"	Stone 8" +	Concrete RIP/RAP	Limestone RIP/RAP	2NS Sand	Type II Unwashed Sand	Asphalt Millings	Processed Topsoil	Unprocessed Topsoil
Aggregate Industries																	
Loaded price KCRC Truck		14.75	4.75	4.15									4.75				
		6000 W G	6000 W G	6000 W G													
		Ave,	Ave,	Ave,									Battle Creek,				
Material Location		Kalamazoo	Kalamazoo	Kalamazoo									MI				
Delivered price to KCRC Yard		17.75	7.75	7.15									2013-22 Sand				
Aggregate Resources, Inc.																	
Loaded price KCRC Truck	10.45	11.95	4.85	4.85	8.75					26.00			3.40	1.95	11.25		
1	Galesburg, Climax,	Climax,	Climax,	Climax,										Galesburg,			
	Schoolcraft,	Schoolcraft,	Schoolcraft,	Schoolcraft,										Schoolcraft,	Climax.		
Material Location	Kalamazoo	Kalamazoo	Kalamazoo	Kalamazoo	Schoolcraft					Climax			Galesburg	Kalamazoo	Kalamazoo		
Delivered price to KCRC Yard	12.83	14.33	7.23	7.23	11.78								2013-22 Sand	4.33	13.63		
Austin Sand & Gravel															i i		
Loaded price KCRC Truck	10.50	12.00	5.30	5.60	10.00	12.00	13.00	18.00	40.00	45.00	14.00		4.00	2.80	12.00	10.00	7.50
Material Location								6375 East K	Avenue, Kalama:	zoo, MI 49048							
Delivered price to KCRC Yard													2013-22 Sand				
Balkema Sitework & Development LLC																	
Loaded price KCRC Truck	10.00	12.00	4.95	4.95	9.00	12.00							3.25	2.00			10.00
Material Location					,,,,,			2702 Ravin	e Road, Kalamaz	o MI 49001							
Delivered price to KCRC Yard	13.50	15.50	8.45	8.45	12.50	15.50		2702 144111	e resta, ranamaz	50, 111 15001			2013-22 Sand	5.50			13.50
Byholt, Inc.																	
Loaded price KCRC Truck	14.65	15.95	9.35	9.35	15.95								7.95			13.25	
Material Location	14.03	13.75	7.55	7.55	13.75			10636 Sprin	kle Road, Vicksb	org MI 49097			1.75			13.23	
Delivered price to KCRC Yard		l	l	l				10030 Spriii	RIC ROBG, VICKSD	aig, ivii 47077			2013-22 Sand		1		
Consumer Concrete Corp.													2013-22 Sand				
Loaded price KCRC Truck	10.50				7.00	10.00					10.00		4.90	3.10			
Material Location	10.50				7.00	10.00		700 N	h Road, Kalamaz	- MI 40040	10.00		4.50	3.10			
Delivered price to KCRC Yard	13.10	ı	ı	1	9.60	12.60		/00 Nazarei	n Koad, Karamaz	00, MI 49048	12.60		2013-22 Sand	5.70	1		
	13.10				9.00	12.00					12.00		2013-22 Sand	3.70			
James E. Fulton & Sons					10.00										12.05	11.40	0.00
Loaded price KCRC Truck					10.00										12.85	11.40	8.00
Material Location Delivered price to KCRC Yard		ı	ı	1	15.00	1	1	11345 South	4th Street, School	craft, MI 49087		1			17.05	16.40	12.00
-					15.00								2013-22 Sand		17.85	16.40	13.00
Stoneco of Michigan																	
Loaded price KCRC Truck	17.80	14.70	4.50	4.65								20.00	4.75	2.00			
Material Location	Middlavilla MT	Middleville M	Daw Daw MT	Paw Paw, MI									Byron Center, MI	Middleville, MI			
Delivered price to KCRC Yard	25.30	22.20	10.00	10.15									2013-22 Sand	9.50			
Superior Gravel	25.50	22.20	10.00	10.13								33.00	2013-22 Sand	7.50			
Loaded price KCRC Truck			4.55	4.75										1.70	9.00		6.00
Material Location			4.33	4.75				1950 Ravin	e Road, Kalamaz	no MI 49004				1.70	9.00		0.00
Delivered price to KCRC Yard		I	7.55	7.75				1/30 Kaviii	e roau, raidildz	50, MI 47004			2013-22 Sand	4.70	12.00		



Bid #: **2015-05**

Bid Item: 22A/23A Gravel - Compact in Place

Bid Opening Date: Friday, 02/20/15, 10:00 am

Bid Award Date: **03/10/2015**

Contract Term: Prices to remain firm through 12/01/2015

Township	Aggregate	Industries	Balkema Exc	cavating, Inc.	Byho	It Inc.	James E. Fι	ılton & Sons	Southwest Transport Co.		
Township	22A Gravel	23A Gravel	22A Gravel	23A Gravel	22A Gravel	23A Gravel	22A Gravel	23A Gravel	22A Gravel	23A Gravel	
Alamo	8.50	8.50	11.50	11.50	12.75	12.75	11.50	11.50	10.21	9.61	
Brady	No Bid	No Bid	12.70	12.70	11.00	11.00	11.00	11.00	11.79	11.79	
Charleston	No Bid	No Bid	11.85	11.85	13.25	13.25	11.50	11.50	10.14	10.14	
Climax	No Bid	No Bid	11.50	11.50	12.75	12.75	11.50	11.50	9.74	9.74	
Comstock	No Bid	No Bid	11.75	11.75	No Bid	No Bid	11.25	11.25	11.41	11.41	
Cooper	No Bid	No Bid	11.50	11.50	12.25	12.25	11.50	11.50	12.85	12.25	
Kalamazoo	No Bid	No Bid	11.50	11.50	12.25	12.25	11.50	11.50	11.59	10.99	
Oshtemo	No Bid	No Bid	11.85	11.85	12.00	12.00	11.25	11.25	10.71	10.11	
Pavilion	No Bid	No Bid	12.70	12.70	11.75	11.75	11.50	11.50	11.39	11.39	
Prairie Ronde	No Bid	No Bid	11.50	11.50	10.75	10.75	11.00	11.00	10.22	10.22	
Richland	No Bid	No Bid	12.70	12.70	13.25	13.25	12.50	12.50	11.94	11.94	
Ross	No Bid	No Bid	12.70	12.70	13.25	13.25	12.50	12.50	12.54	12.54	
Schoolcraft	No Bid	No Bid	11.85	11.85	10.75	10.75	11.00	11.00	11.79	11.79	
Texas	No Bid	No Bid	11.70	11.70	10.75	10.75	10.50	10.50	10.87	10.87	
Wakeshma	No Bid	No Bid	12.70	12.70	11.75	11.75	12.00	12.00	11.46	11.46	
	Notes: 3,500 ton of dense grade, quantiles above 3,500 add \$2.00, assumes 750 ton per day		No	tes:	No	tes:	No	tes:	No	tes:	



Bid #: **2015-06**

Bid Item: Professional Forester

Bid Opening Date: Friday, 02/20/15, 10:15am

Bid Award Date: 03/10/2015

Contract Term: April - October, 2015, with three one year options to extend

Bidder	Professional Forester (per hour)	Other (specify)	Other (per hour)
Graham Forestry Services, Inc.	\$48.00	No Bid	No Bid



Bid #: 2015-07

Bid Item: **Storm Sewer Maintenance** Bid Opening Date: **Friday**, **02/20/15**, **10:30** am

Bid Award Date: 03/24/2015

Contract Term: To remain firm through 12/1/15, with 3 (1) year options to extend

Bid Item	Unit	Clean Earth Environmental Contracting Services	Perceptive Services and Operation (Perceptive Controls)	Pipeline Maintenance Services, Inc.	United Resources LLC
Scheduled - Dry Well	Each	\$44.00	\$75.00	\$37.00	\$177.00
Scheduled - Catch Basin	Each	\$24.50	\$75.00	\$18.00	\$59.00
Scheduled - Storm Sewer Maintenance 12" - 18"	Feet	\$4.00	\$0.98	\$2.50	\$1.95
Scheduled - Storm Sewer Maintenance 19" - 30"	Feet	\$5.00	\$1.81	\$4.00	\$3.60
Scheduled - Storm Sewer Maintenance 31" - 48"	Feet	\$6.00	\$2.33	\$5.00	\$7.95
Emergency Dry Well	Each	\$72.00	\$180.00	\$62.00	\$1,225.00
Emergency Catch Basin	Each	\$46.00	\$180.00	\$36.00	\$875.00
Emergency - Storm Sewer Maintenance 12" - 18"	Feet	\$6.00	\$1.23	\$4.00	\$4.67
Emergency - Storm Sewer Maintenance 19" - 30"	Feet	\$7.00	\$2.26	\$5.00	\$6.89
Emergency - Storm Sewer Maintenance 31" - 48"	Feet	\$8.00	\$2.91	\$6.00	\$11.86
Locate utilities/Other unscheduled emergency work	Hours	\$190.00	\$180.00	\$170.00	\$222.00
Disposal of Waste and Debris	Cubic yards	\$60.00	\$25.00	\$55.00	\$60.00
GPS Description and Location	Each	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$14.00	\$12.00



Bid #: **2015-08**

Bid Item: CAB AND CHASSIS, HEAVY DUTY CLASS 8 - TANDEM AXLE TRUCK

Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, March 31, 2015 at 10:45 am

Bid Award Date: May 5, 2015

Contract Term: One time purchase

Bidder	Delivered Price Each	Grand Total (2 units)	Delivery Date	Exceptions
D&K Truck Company	\$111,391.00	\$222,782.00	120-150 days	Note: Model 4700 not 4900
West Michigan International, LLC	\$113,500.00	\$227,000.00	120-175 days	
JX Peterbilt - Grand Rapids	\$118,975.00	\$237,950.00	90 days	Base Bid: \$118,975 Adds: \$3,460 Per Unit: \$122,435 Revised Total: \$244,870 Above includes 2 yr & 5 yr extended warranties at no cost to RCKC (\$5,430 value for two units)





Bid Item: Crack Fill - Various locations Bid Opening Date: **Tuesday**, **3/31/2015 10:00am**Bid Award Date: **04/07/2015**

Contract Term: Ending 10/31/2015

Road names	Pavem				Scodeller Construction		
	Descriptions	Required Completion Date	Quantity (pounds)	Price	Quantity (pounds)	Price	
rimary Roads	Descriptions		(poundo)	Trice	(pounds)	Title	
12th Street	U Avenue to Q Avenue	07/15/2015	10,800	\$14,461.20	12,500	\$17,10	
24th Street	Z Avenue to Vicksburg City Limits	07/15/2015	6,600	\$8,837.40	9,300	\$12,70	
24th Street	D Avenue to AB Avenue and AB Avenue 24th Street to M-89	07/15/2015	12,000	\$16,068.00	12,500	\$17,10	
27th Street	YZ Avenue to Y Avenue	07/15/2015	900	\$1,205.10	1,000	\$1,30	
29th Street	W Avenue to U Avenue	07/15/2015	6,600	\$8,837.40	6,700	\$9,30	
38th Street	PQ Avenue to MN Avenue	07/15/2015	4,626	\$6,194.21	11,700	\$16,10	
42nd Street - 43rd Street		07/15/2015	870	\$1,164.93	5,100	\$7,00	
42nd Street	Z Avenue to W Avenue	07/15/2015	11,000	\$14,729.00	9,500	\$13,00	
E. Main Street	Wallace Avenue to Sprinkle Road	07/15/2015	5,400	\$7,230.60	9,800	\$11,70	
G Avenue	Sprinkle Road to Gull Road	07/15/2015	3,900	\$5,222.10	3,300	\$4,30	
Humphrey Street	Kalamazoo City Limit to E. Main Street	07/15/2015	900	\$1,205.10	900	\$1,10	
Mercury Drive	MN Avenue to I-94	07/15/2015	3,600	\$4,820.40	7,900	\$10,70	
ON Avenue	Climax Village Limits to 48th Street	07/15/2015	2,760	\$3,695.64	5,300	\$7,10	
PQ Avenue	36th Street to 38th Street	07/15/2015	660	\$883.74	3,000	\$4,10	
R Avenue	24th Street to East Long Lake Drive	07/15/2015	690	\$923.91	1,000	\$1,30	
Ravine Road	D Avenue to C Avenue	07/15/2015	3,300	\$4,418.70	3,900	\$5,30	
S Avenue	29th Street to 36th Street	07/15/2015	10,500	\$14,059.50	11,100	\$15,30	
South Sprinkle Road	Centre Avenue to Milham Road	07/15/2015	9,300	\$12,452.70	23,000	\$31,10	
Stadium Drive	VanKal Street to 4th Street	07/15/2015	5,400	\$7,230.60	6,900	\$9,50	
Texas Drive	8th Street to 12th Street	07/15/2015	9,600	\$12,854.40	7,700	\$10,50	
VW Avenue	Portage Road to Vicksburg City Limits	07/15/2015	2,400	\$3,213.60	3,600	\$5,00	
West Michigan Avenue	Venture Park to Drake Road	07/15/2015	3,000	\$4,017.00	3,000	\$4,10	
XY Avenue	8th Street to US-131	07/15/2015	9,000	\$12,051.00	8,700	\$11,90	
MN Avenue	34th Street to Mercury Drive	07/15/2015	8,568	\$11,472.55	20,300	\$28,10	
	Subtotal - Primary Road	l Projects:		\$177,248.78		\$254,70	
ocal Roads							
V Avenue	29th Street to 32nd Street	06/01/2015	4,000	\$5,356.00	6,500	\$8,50	
HJ Avenue	36th Street to 37th Street	06/01/2015	1,800	\$2,410.20	1,700	\$2,30	
MN Avenue	Mercury Drive to 46th Street	06/01/2015	900	\$1,205.10	2,800	\$3,50	
P Avenue	44th Street to 45th Street	06/01/2015	600	\$803.40	1,200	\$1,50	
45th Street	Q Avenue to P Avenue	06/01/2015	1,800	\$2,410.20	2,200	\$2,90	
P Avenue	38th Street to 43rd Street	06/01/2015	6,000	\$8,034.00	9,500	\$13,30	
Q Avenue	38th Street to 43rd Street Shadow Lane Avenue -Kimberly Street to 35th Street, Woodlark Street - 430' south of Shadow Lane Avenue to Blake Boulevard, Kimberly Street - Shadow Lane Avenue to Blake Boulevard, Cynthia Street - Shadow Lane Avenue to Blake Boulevard, Deth Ann Avenue to Blake Boulevard, Beth Ann Avenue to Blake Boulevard, Beth Ann Avenue to Blake	06/01/2015	7,650	\$10,243.35	9,300	\$13,10	
Fleetwood Subdivision	Beth Ann Avenue to Blake Boulevard, Blake Boulevard - Nichole Street to	06/01/2015	7,800	\$10,444.20	5,100	\$6,10	
	Woodfield Avenue to ML Avenue	06/01/2015	1,020	\$1,365.78	600	\$1,00	
Gaywood Street	201' east of Gaywood Street to Gaywood Street	06/01/2015	300	\$401.70	500	\$1,00	
Gaywood Street Woodfield Avenue		1					
•	M Avenue to 678' north of M Avenue	06/01/2015	1,170	\$1,566.63	600	\$1,00	
Woodfield Avenue	M Avenue to 678' north of M Avenue M Avenue to 690' north of M Avenue.	06/01/2015 06/01/2015	1,170 2,790	\$1,566.63 \$3,735.81	600	\$1,00 \$1,00	
Woodfield Avenue Interstate Parkway						\$1,00	
Woodfield Avenue Interstate Parkway Kersten Court	M Avenue to 690' north of M Avenue.	06/01/2015	2,790	\$3,735.81	600	\$1,00 \$2,70	
Woodfield Avenue Interstate Parkway Kersten Court Market Street	M Avenue to 690' north of M Avenue. Sprinkle Road to River Street	06/01/2015 06/01/2015	2,790 3,240	\$3,735.81 \$4,338.36	600 2,300	\$1,00 \$2,70 \$2,30	
Woodfield Avenue Interstate Parkway Kersten Court Market Street Wynn Road	M Avenue to 690' north of M Avenue. Sprinkle Road to River Street Sprinkle Road to River Street	06/01/2015 06/01/2015 06/01/2015	2,790 3,240 3,300	\$3,735.81 \$4,338.36 \$4,418.70	2,300 2,100		





Bid Item: Crack Fill - Various locations
Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, 3/31/2015 10:00am
Bid Award Date: 04/07/2015

Bid Award Date: **04/07/2015**Contract Term: **Ending 10/31/2015**

			Pavemer	t Restoration	Scodelle	er Construction
Road names	Descriptions	Required Completion Date	Quantity (pounds)	Price	Quantity (pounds)	Price
	to 659' north of Haskell Street, Atlee Avenue - Bretton Drive to Manor Street, Grace Road - Nichols Road to Coolidge Avenue, Coolidge Avenue - M-43 to					
	Haskell Street, Alley #1 - Hillsdale Avenue to Pinehurst Boulevard, Brownell					
	Street - 890' south of Alamo Avenue to Alamo Avenue, Warren Place - 1310' south of Alamo Avenue to Alamo Avenue, Vale View Road - Alamo Avenue					
	to 435' north of Alamo Avenue, Marywood Street - Alamo Avenue to					
	Rusridge Avenue, Rusridge Avenue - Melcrest Street to Marywood Street, Melcrest Street - Alamo Avenue to Rusridge Avenue, Kaywood Drive -					
Westwood Subdivision	Alamo Avenue to 50' north of Junedale Drive, Junedale Drive - 260' west of Kaywood Drive to Kaywood Drive, Doncrest Drive - 185' west of Kaywood					
North of M-43	Drive to Kaywood Drive.	06/01/2015	5,790	\$7,752.81	11,000	\$13,300.00
	Fletcher Avenue - Sydelle Avenue to M-43, Sydelle Avenue - Fletcher Avenue to M-43, Gilkison Avenue - 923' south of M-43 to M-43, Nelson					
Westwood Subdivision	Avenue - 923' south of M-43 to M-43, Arlington Street - Academy Street to M-			\$3,936.66		
South of M-43	43, Grove Street - Berkley Street to TWP Line.	06/01/2015	2,940		4,200	\$5,700.00
28th Street	D Avenue to C Avenue	06/01/2015	5,400	\$7,230.60	3,800	\$4,900.00
30th Street	M-43 to DE Avenue	06/01/2015	4,800	\$6,427.20	3,100	\$4,100.00
CD Avenue	35th Street to West Gull Lake Drive	06/01/2015	1,800	\$2,410.20	2,900	\$3,900.00
1st Street	105' south of Callaway Drive to Stadium Drive	06/01/2015	5,100	\$6,828.90	2,800	\$3,700.00
6th Street	Q Avenue to 742' north of Q Avenue	06/01/2015	600	\$803.40	700	\$1,100.00
Promenade Street	Northstar Avenue to H Avenue	06/01/2015	1,500	\$2,008.50	900	\$1,300.00
	Avenue - Buckham Wood Drive to 213' east of Buckham Wood Drive, Caddam Wood Avenue - Laurel Wood Street to Buckham Wood Drive,					
	Laurel Wood Street - Buckham Wood Drive to Caddam Wood Avenue,					
Buckham Highlands Plat	Beymoure Street - Caddam Wood Avenue to 162' north of Caddam Wood Avenue.	06/01/2015	3,000	\$4,017.00	2,700	\$3,700.00
Chime Street	Erie Street to Stadium Drive	06/01/2015	900	\$1,205.10	900	\$2,300.00
	Chime Street to 9th Street			\$803.40		\$1,000.00
Erie Street		06/01/2015	600		700	
Forest River Way	1283' west of Ravine Road to Ravine Road Old Savannah Drive - H Avenue to Stone Mountain Drive, Stone Mountain	06/01/2015	2,400	\$3,213.60	700	\$1,200.00
Savannah Plat	Drive - Old Savannah Drive to 531' north of Old Savannah Drive Venture Court - Venture Park Road to 596' east of Venture Park Road,	06/01/2015	1,200	\$1,606.80	2,300	\$3,700.00
Variation Ball Blad	Venture Park Road - Quail Run Drive to Michigan Avenue, Oshtemo Woods	00/04/0045	5 000	#7 000 00	0.000	\$0.000.00
Venture Park Plat	Lane - Venuture Park Road to Lamplighter Lane. Drive to Oak Harbor Street, Hollison Drive - Bay Field Drive to Oak Harbor	06/01/2015	5,380	\$7,203.82	2,600	\$3,900.00
	Street, Oak Harbor Street - Bay Field Drive to 595' north of Trayburne Trail,					
	Trayburne Trail - Lindenhurst Lane to 587' east of Oak Harbor Street, Lindenhurst Lane - 9th Street to Kelfrey Cove, Kelfrey Cove - Hollison Drive					
West Port Trails Plat	to Lindenhurst Lane. West Point Drive - Cadet Lane to 10th Street, Cadet Lane - Westlins Avenue	06/01/2015	9,500	\$12,720.50	7,700	\$8,100.00
	to Nantucket Lane, Nantucket Lane - Bunker Hill Drive to Cadet Lane,					
	Bunker Hill Drive - Westlins Avenue to Nantucket Lane, Valley Forge Drive - Bunker Hill Drive to Cadet Lane, Westlins Avenue - 158' west of Bunker Hill					
	Drive to Cadet Lane, Old Post Road - Westlins Avenue to 705' southeast of					
	Westlins Avenue, Litchfield Lane - Thunder Bluff Road to 10th Street, Thunder Bluff Road - Litchfield Lane to Wingate Road, Twilingate Lane -					
West Port Plat	Wingate Road to 10th Street.	06/01/2015	11,000	\$14,729.00	7,000	\$8,100.00
Quail Meadows Plat	Run Drive to Quail Run Drive, Pheasant Lane - Tanager Lane to Quail Run Drive.	06/01/2015	3,300	\$4,418.70	2,300	\$2,700.00
34th Street	TS Avenue to S Avenue	06/01/2015	2,100	\$2,811.90	1,900	\$2,100.00
27th Street	T Avenue to S Avenue	06/01/2015	3,000	\$4,017.00	3,500	\$4,100.00
Q Avenue	West Pavilion Township line to 25th Street	06/01/2015	2,520	\$3,374.28	1,900	\$2,100.00
R Avenue	34th Street to 36th Street	06/01/2015	4,500	\$6,025.50	4,300	\$5,700.00
	Subtotal - Local Roa	ad Projects		\$180,765.00		\$166,000.00
	Total - Primary and Local I	Projects:		\$358,013.78		\$420,700.00
	Additional Work - Price	ner Pound		\$1.339		\$1.41
	Additional Work - Fried	. For I durid		Ψ1.559		Ψ1.41



Bid Item: Platform Scale - Concrete Deck, Full Load Cell

Bid Opening Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2015 at 9:45 am

Bid Award Date: **April 21, 2015**Contract Term: **One time purchase**

Bidder	Capacity (tons)	Warranties Included (years)	Cost of Equipment	Installation & Other Costs	Total	Delivery Date	Additional 5 Year Maintenance Agreement	Scale Manufacturer	Notes/Exceptions
D.C. Martin & Son Scales Inc.	100	5	107,306.00	61,137.00	168,443.00	40 Business Days	\$5,250 for 5 years (2 visits per year)	Mettler Toledo Inc.	
Grand Rapids Metrology	135	(blank)	71,536.99	51,372.79	122,909.78	6 - 8 Weeks	Not Offered	Thurman	Bid Disqualified - did not meet requirements.
Koenig Scale Co., Inc.	100	5	119,895.00	69,235.00	189,130.00	60 Days	\$6,000 annually (\$3,000 per visit)	Mettler Toledo Inc.	
Mettler Toledo Inc.	100	5	122,600.00	70,820.00	193,420.00	50 Days	\$6,000 annually (\$3,000 per visit)	Mettler Toledo Inc.	
									_



Bid Item: Construction Materials Testing Countywide

Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, March 31, 2015 at 10:15 am

Bid Award Date: Tuesday, April 7, 2015

Contract Term: Remain firm through 12/31/15; Option for three (3) one (1) year extensions

			Materials	Testing	Profession	al Service	Driese	nga &
			Consultants		Industri	es, Inc.	Associates, Inc.	
5			Price per		Price per		Price per	
Description FIELD PERSONNEL	Quantity	Unit	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
	070	Cb	40.00	£40,000	40.00	<u>ФО 700</u>	50.00	640 500
Mobilization Metarials Complian Field Evaluation, Technician 1	270	Each	40.00	\$10,800	10.00	\$2,700	50.00	\$13,500
Materials Sampling Field Evaluation, Technician 1	450	Hour	53.00	\$23,850	37.00	\$16,650	50.00	\$22,500
Field Report Preparation								
Staff Engineer	200	Each	21.00	\$4,200	30.00	\$6,000	25.00	\$5,000
Word Processing, Administrative Assistant	200	Each	4.50	\$900	30.00	\$0,000	20.00	\$4,000
Word Frocessing, Administrative Assistant	200	Lacii	4.50	ψθΟΟ	-	ΨΟ	20.00	\$4,000
EQUIPMENT								
Nuclear Density Gauge	70	1/2 Day	50.00	\$3,500	10.00	\$700	35.25	\$2,468
Coring Machine	12	Inches	17.00	\$204	10.00	\$120	15.00	\$180
				V =0.1	, , , , ,	*:==		<u> </u>
LABORATORY								
Concrete								
Comprehensive Strength of Concrete Cores								
Cylinders - Made by Consultant	160	Each	16.00	\$2,560 *	10.00	\$1,600	12.00	\$1,920
Cylinders - Made by Others	10	Each	16.00	\$160	10.00	\$100	12.00	\$120
Comprehensive Strength of Concrete Cores	2	Each	55.00	\$110	20.00	\$40	12.00	\$24
Soil/Aggregates								
Laboratory Proctor Test (ASTM 1577 or 698)								
4-inch mold	2	Each	150.00	\$300	-	\$0	-	\$0
6-inch mold	2	Each	220.00	\$440	-	\$0	-	\$0
Sieve Analysis	30	Each	130.00	\$3,900	75.00	\$2,250	200.00	\$6,000
Loss by Wash	30	Each	55.00	\$1,650	-	\$0	-	\$0
Specific Gravity of Aggregates, with Absorption	3	Each	220.00	\$660	-	\$0	100.00	\$300
Unit Weight of Fine or Coarse Aggregate	3	Each	125.00	\$375	-	\$0	-	\$0
Crushed Content	2	Each	55.00	\$110	-	\$0	-	\$0
Deleterious Pick	2	Each	85.00	\$170	-	\$0	-	\$0
Llot Mix Apphalt								
Hot Mix Asphalt Marshall Stability and Flow Test (Molded samples)	•	□ ab	05.00	\$190	_	\$0	125.00	¢250
Extraction/Gradation of Hot Mix Asphalt	2	Each	95.00 300.00	\$54,000	120.00	\$21,600	125.00 350.00	\$250 \$63,000
Volumetric Testing of Hot Mix Asphalt	180 3	Each		\$1,230	120.00	\$21,600	150.00	
Volumetric resting of not with Aspirali	3	Each	410.00	\$1,230	-	Φυ	150.00	\$450
Lab Report Preparation								
Staff Engineer	200	Each	21.00	\$4,200	30.00	\$6,000	25.00	\$5,000
Word Processing, Administrative Assistant	200	Each	4.50	\$900	-	\$0	20.00	\$4,000
Troid i roodding, raininidiau vo riddidan	200	Laon	1.00	φοσσ		ΨΟ	20.00	ψ 1,000
Overtime								
Overtime Unit Rate Multiplier for Technician 1		Per Hour		1.30	Γ	1.40		1.30
·			_		_		_	
OTHER								
Hourly Rates "as needed"			_				-	
Staff Engineer				\$105.00		\$100.00	<u> </u>	\$100.00
Word Processing, Administrative Assistant				\$45.00		No Bid		\$40.00



2015-12 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) # 2 Wednesday April 8, 2015, 9:30 am Tuesday, April 21, 2015 Bid Item: Bid Opening Date:

Bid Award Date: Contract Term: Project specific

Contract Term:	Project specific					1		1	
		Estimated	Units of		d Asphalt Corp.		Paving & Materials		Construction
Item of Work	Work Area Notes	Quantities	Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item 7
Alamo Township (Division 1) Local Roads									
Hart Drive - Owen Drive to 695' N o	f Owen Drive (0.13 mi)								
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	1.5 inches	30	tons	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$61.00	\$1,830.00	\$90.00	\$2,700
				TOTAL:	\$1,950.00	TOTAL:	\$1,830.00	TOTAL:	\$2,70
Owen Drive - 6th Street to Hart Drive	e (0.87 mi)			•		- ·			
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	1.5 inches	355	tons	\$65.00	\$23,075.00	\$61.00	\$21,655.00	\$64.06	\$22,74
	l	l		TOTAL:	\$23,075.00	TOTAL:	\$21,655.00	TOTAL:	\$22,74
Kalamazoo Township (Division Local Roads	1)							'	
(Dwillard & Schram Plat) Borgess Dr Mulhearn Avenue to Nazareth Road, 1 Miami Avenue – Baker Drive to Naza Road (1.22 mi)	Mulhearn Avenue – Baker Dri	ve to Nazareth	Road,						
Cold Milling	entire road surface, 3-4 inches	17,861	syd	\$1.10	\$19,647.10	\$1.15	\$20,540.15	\$1.04	\$18,57
Gravel Base, Undercut & Replace	as needed, per inspector's specified locations (22A)	180	cyd	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$32.00	\$5,760.00	\$32.00	\$5,76
Drainage Structure, 48" Diameter, Leaching Basin	install at inspector's specified location. Include cover (MDOT	3	ea	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,50
Rebuild Storm Drain or Manhole	Type E)	4	ea	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000
13A Mod. HMA Leveling Course	1.5 inches	1,657	tons	\$64.00	\$106,048.00	\$48.30	\$80,033.10	\$51.54	\$85,40
36A Mod. HMA Wearing Course	1.5 inches	1,657	tons	\$64.00	\$106,048.00	\$49.60	\$82,187.20	\$53.35	\$88,40
Project Restoration	restore lawns and drives	1	lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,50
Note: project scope to be discussed at mandatory	pre-bid meeting. See attached specifica	ions for time/locat	ion of meeting	TOTAL:	\$256,743.10	TOTAL:	\$208,220.45	TOTAL:	\$216,1
(Bixby, Long Meadow, Spring Meado Humphrey Street to 750' north of Hur Gertrude Street, Lakewood Drive – N Trimble Avenue – Junction Avenue t Henson Avenue – 425' south of Junct Junction Avenue to M-43, Colgrove & Avenue, Henson Avenue – M-43 to L 232' east of Henson Avenue, Heather Avenue – Humphrey Street to Elkerto	nphrey Street, Nassau Street – 1-43 to 264' north of M-43. (0. o M-43, Henson Avenue – Jun tion Avenue to Junction Avenue Avenue – 683' south of Junctio akeview Avenue, Lakeview A' Lane – 113' south of M-43 to	East Main Str 42 mi) ction Avenue to e, Colgrove A n Avenue to Ju venue – Henso	eet to so M-43, venue – unction on Avenue to						
Cold Milling	spot milling as needed, per inspector's specified locations, 1-2	570	syd	\$4.00	\$2,280.00	\$2.50	\$1,425.00	\$1.36	\$775.
Cold Milling	inches entire road surface, 1.5 inches	6,493	syd	\$0.77	\$4,999.61	\$0.85	\$5,519.05	\$0.59	\$3,830
Cold Milling	entire road surface, 2-3 inches	13,416	syd	\$1.20	\$16,099.20	\$0.93	\$12,476.88	\$0.77	\$10,33
Cold Milling	entire road surface, 4-5 inches	4,300	syd	\$2.00	\$8,600.00	\$1.23	\$5,289.00	\$1.05	\$4,51
Gravel Base, Undercut & Replace	as needed, per inspector's specified locations (22A)	100	cyd	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$32.00	\$3,20
Drainage Structure, 48" Diameter, Leaching Basin	install at inspector's specified location. Include cover (MDOT Type E)	2	ea	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000
Rebuild Storm Drain or Manhole	1 урс 1:)	5	ea	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,00
		!		—	\$33,540.00	\$49.75	\$25,671.00	\$50.80	\$26,21
13A Mod. HMA Leveling Course	2 inches	516	tons	\$65.00	\$33,340.00				
13A Mod. HMA Leveling Course 36A Mod. HMA Wedging	2 inches	516 52	tons	\$65.00 \$65.00	\$3,380.00	\$61.00	\$3,172.00	\$90.00	\$4,68
						\$61.00 \$51.05	\$3,172.00 \$31,906.25	\$90.00 \$52.76	
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	1-2 inches	52	tons	\$65.00	\$3,380.00	1			\$32,9
36A Mod. HMA Wedging 36A Mod. HMA Wearing Course	1-2 inches 1.5 inches	52 625	tons	\$65.00 \$65.00	\$3,380.00 \$40,625.00	\$51.05	\$31,906.25	\$52.76	\$4,680 \$32,97 \$92,29 \$2,500



Bid Number: 2015-12

Bid Item: HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) # 2
Wednesday April 8, 2015, 9:30 am

Bid Award Date: Tuesday, April 21, 2015
Contract Term: Project specific

Item of Work	Work Area Notes	Estimated	Units of
item of work	WOLK Alea Notes	Quantities	Measure

Lakeland Asphalt Corp.						
Unit Price	Item Total					

Michiga	n Paving & Materials
Unit Price	Item Total

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc							
Unit Price	Item Total						

(Eastwood Heights, Vosler's Addition, Sherwood Plat, Plat of Shield's Addition, Vosler's Annex, Washburn Plat and East Highland Park) Coy Avenue — Washburn Avenue to Arthur Avenue, Charles Avenue — TWP line to Arthur Avenue, Ira Avenue — Coy Avenue to East Main Street, Lum Avenue — Coy Avenue to East Main Street, Dayton Avenue — Charles Avenue to East Main Street, Cooper Avenue — Dearborn Avenue to East Main Street, Washburn Avenue — Coy Avenue to East Main Street (2.01 mi) Kenilworth Avenue — TWP line to Nazareth Road (0.96 mi) Gayle Avenue — Coy Avenue to East Main Street (0.13 mi)

Cold Milling	spot milling as needed, per inspector's specified locations, 1-2 inches	4,800	syd
Cold Milling	entire road surface, 1.5 inches	27,581	syd
Cold Milling	entire road surface, 2 inches	12,439	syd
Cold Milling	entire road surface, 3-4 inches	2,760	syd
Gravel Base, Undercut & Replace	as needed, per inspector's specified locations (22A)	75	cyd
Drainage Structure, 48" Diameter, Leaching Basin	install at inspector's specified location. Include cover (MDOT Type E)	6	ea
Rebuild Storm Drain or Manhole		9	ea
Remove & Replace HMA Spillways	various depths. HMA Included in wearing course items	42	ea
13A Mod. HMA Leveling Course	1.5 inches	256	tons
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	1-2 inches	437	tons
36A Mod. HMA Wearing Course	1.5 inches	2,911	tons
36A Mod. HMA Wearing Course	2 inches	1,493	tons
Project Restoration	restore lawns and drives	1	lump

Note: project scope to be discussed at mandatory pre-bid meeting. See attached specificaions for time/location of meeting

\$1.50	\$7,200.00	\$1.53	\$7,344.00
\$0.77	\$21,237.37	\$0.93	\$25,650.33
\$1.10	\$13,682.90	\$1.23	\$15,299.97
\$1.30	\$3,588.00	\$1.23	\$3,394.80
\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$32.00	\$2,400.00
\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
\$700.00	\$29,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$84,000.00
\$65.00	\$16,640.00	\$50.61	\$12,956.16
\$65.00	\$28,405.00	\$51.91	\$22,684.67
\$64.00	\$186,304.00	\$51.91	\$151,110.01
\$64.00	\$95,552.00	\$51.91	\$77,501.63
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
TOTAL:	\$439,559.27	TOTAL:	\$443,741.57

\$0.83	\$3,984.00	
\$0.62	\$17,100.22	
\$0.71	\$8,831.69	
\$0.98	\$2,704.80	
\$32.00	\$2,400.00	
\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	
\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	
\$190.78	\$8,012.76	
\$51.20	\$13,107.20	
\$57.07	\$24,939.59	
\$52.99	\$154,253.89	
\$52.68	\$78,651.24	
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
TOTAL:	\$349,485.39	

(Northview Subdivision) Rockwood Drive – Winding Way to Meadowcroft Avenue, Thornhill Avenue - Stonegate Road to Nichols Road, Meadowcroft Avenue - Rockwood Drive to Nichols Road, Runnymede Drive – Rockwood Drive to Stonegate Road, Northview Drive – Rockwood Drive to Nichols Road, Glengarry Avenue - Stonegate Road to Nichols Road, Beverton Street - Glengarry Avenue to Twp Line, Glengarry Avenue – Beverton Street to Havenbrook Street, Thornhill Avenue – Stonegate Road to Nichols Road, Coventry Avenue – Beverton Street to 208' east of Bevertonn Street, Stonegate Road – Northview Drive to Glengarry Avenue (1.82 mi) Winding Way – 1965' west of Rockwood Drive to 1020' southeast of Rockwood Drive, Thornhill Avenue – 850' east of Laurelhill Street to Stonegate Road, Laurelhill Street – 175' south of Thornhill Avenue to Thornhill Avenue, Stonegate Road – 310' south of Thornhill Avenue to Northview Drive (1.18 mi)

Cold Milling	spot milling as needed, per inspector's specified locations, 1-2 inches	2,000	syd
Cold Milling	entire road surface, 1.5 inches	26,850	syd
Cold Milling	entire road surface, 3-4 inches	19,523	syd
Gravel Base, Undercut & Replace	as needed, per inspector's specified locations (22A)	250	cyd
Drainage Structure, 48" Diameter, Leaching Basin	install at inspector's specified location. Include cover (MDOT Type E)	5	ea
Rebuild Storm Drain or Manhole		7	ea
Remove & Replace HMA Spillways	various depths. HMA Included in wearing course items	51	ea
13A Mod. HMA Leveling Course	1.5 inches	1,811	tons
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	1-2 inches	182	tons
36A Mod. HMA Wearing Course	1.5 inches	4,395	tons
Project Restoration	restore lawns and drives	1	lump

\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.53	\$3,060.00
\$0.77	\$20,674.50	\$0.93	\$24,970.50
\$1.10	\$21,475.30	\$1.15	\$22,451.45
\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00
\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$12,500.00
\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$17,500.00
\$700.00	\$35,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$102,000.00
\$64.00	\$115,904.00	\$50.69	\$91,799.59
\$65.00	\$11,830.00	\$51.99	\$9,462.18
\$64.00	\$281,280.00	\$51.99	\$228,496.05
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$4,900.00

\$0.93	\$1,860.00
\$0.72	\$19,332.00
\$1.17	\$22,841.91
\$32.00	\$8,000.00
\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
\$170.67	\$8,704.17
\$52.53	\$95,131.83
\$65.85	\$11,984.70
\$54.34	\$238,824.30
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00



Bid Number: 2015-12

Bid Item: HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) # 2
Bid Opening Date: Wednesday April 8, 2015, 9:30 am

Bid Award Date: Tuesday, April 21, 2015
Contract Term: Project specific

Item of Work	Work Area Notes	Estimated	Units of
item of work	Work fired flotes	Quantities	Measure

Note: project scope to be discussed at mandatory pre-bid meeting. See attached specificaions for time/location of meeting

Lakeland Asphalt Corp.			
Item Total			

\$528,063.80

TOTAL:

Michigan Paving & Materials		
Unit Price	Item Total	
TOTAL:	\$525,139.77	
IOIAL:	\$525,139.77	

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.
Unit Price Item Total

TOTAL: \$435,678.91

(Indian Village Subdivision) Seminole Street - Croyden Avenue to Grand Prairie Road, Cherokee Street - Marlane Avenue to Alamo Avenue, Mohawk Street - Huron Avenue to Iroquois Trail, Mohawk - Olney Road to Devonshire Avenue, Gorham Lane - Canterbury Avenue to Devonshire Avenue, Turwill Lane - Devonshire Avenue to Huron Avenue, Turwill Lane - Iroquois Trail to Ottawa Avenue, Alamo Avenue - Turwill Lane to Cherokee Street, Iroquois Trail - Turwill Lane to Nichols Road, Huron Avenue - Turwill Lane to Nichols Road, Marlane Avenue - Mohawk Street to Nichols Road, Croyden Avenue - TWP line to Nichols Road, Devonshire Avenue -Turwill Lane to Nichols Road, Canterbury Avenue - Turwill Lane to Nichols Road, Grace Road - Cherokee Street to Nichols Road (4.46 mi) Pontiac Avenue - TWP line to 660' west of Seminole Street, Ottawa Avenue - TWP line to 660' west of Seminole Street, Iroquois Trail TWP line to Turwill Lane, Turwill Lane - Huron Avenue to Ottawa Avenue, Devonshire Avenue - TWP line to Turwill Lane, Grace Road - Gorham Lane to Cherokee Street, Cranbrook Avenue - Cherokee Street to Croyden Avenue, Mohawk Street - Devonshire Avenue to Croyden Avenue, Cherokee Street - Olney Road to Marlane Avenue, Gorham Lane - Olney Road to Canterbury Avenue. (1.95 mi) Turwill Lane - M-43 to Devonshire Avenue, Gorham Lane - M-43 to Olney Road, Cherokee Street - M-43 to Olney Road (0.59 mi)

Road, Cherokee Street – M-43 to Olney Road (0.39 ml)				
Cold Milling	spot milling as needed, per inspector's specified locations, 1-2 inches	5,000	syd	
Cold Milling	entire road surface, 1.5 inches	58,263	syd	
Cold Milling	entire road surface, 3-4 inches	24,906	syd	
Cold Milling	entire road surface, 4-5 inches	11,627	syd	
Gravel Base, Undercut & Replace	as needed, per inspector's specified locations (22A)	450	cyd	
Drainage Structure, 48" Diameter, Leaching Basin	install at inspector's specified location. Include cover (MDOT Type E)	12	ea	
Rebuild Storm Drain or Manhole		7	ea	
Remove & Replace HMA Spillways	various depths. HMA Included in wearing course items	194	ea	
Sanitary/Storm Sewer Manhole Adjust		5	ea	
13A Mod. HMA Leveling Course	1.5 inches	2,310	tons	
13A Mod. HMA Leveling Course	2 inches	1,395	tons	
13A Mod. HMA Wearing Course	2 inches	1,395	tons	
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	1-2 inches	455	tons	
36A Mod. HMA Wearing Course	1.5 inches	7,918	tons	
Project Restoration	restore lawns and drives	1	lump	

Note: project scope to be discussed at mandatory pre-bid meeting. See attached specificaions for time/location of meeting

\$1.80	\$9,000.00		\$1.53	\$7,650.00					
\$0.65	\$37,870.95		\$0.93	\$54,184.59					
\$1.00	\$24,906.00		\$1.15	\$28,641.90					
\$1.30	\$15,115.10		\$1.28	\$14,882.56					
\$30.00	\$13,500.00		\$32.00	\$14,400.00					
\$3,400.00	\$40,800.00		\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00					
\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00		\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00					
\$600.00	\$116,400.00		\$75.00	\$14,550.00					
\$400.00	\$2,000.00							\$325.00	\$1,625.00
\$64.00	\$147,840.00	+	\$50.11	\$115,754.10					
\$64.00	\$89,280.00		\$50.11	\$69,903.45					
\$64.00	\$89,280.00		\$50.11	\$69,903.45					
\$65.00	\$29,575.00		\$51.41	\$23,391.55					
\$64.00	\$506,752.00		\$51.41	\$407,064.38					
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00					
	\$1,140,019.05	٨	TOTAL:	\$871,150.98					

_		
	\$0.89	\$4,450.00
	\$0.67	\$39,036.21
	\$1.09	\$27,147.54
	\$1.30	\$15,115.10
	\$32.00	\$14,400.00
	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
	\$170.67	\$33,109.98
	\$325.00	\$1,625.00
	\$51.74	\$119,519.40
	\$51.59	\$71,968.05
	\$52.05	\$72,609.75
	\$62.11	\$28,260.05
	\$53.55	\$424,008.90
	\$803.34	\$803.34
	TOTAL:	\$896,053.32

Oshtemo Township (Division 1)

Primary Roads

11th Street - Parkview Avenue to Crystal Lane (0.04 mi)					
Cold Milling 1.5 inches 611 syd					
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	1.5 inches, 1 location	50	tons		

TOTAL:	\$7,527.00	TOTAL:	\$5,188.50
\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$61.00	\$3,050.00
\$7.00	\$4,277.00	\$3.50	\$2,138.50

TOTAL:	\$6,882.90
\$90.00	\$4,500.00
\$3.90	\$2,382.90

Local Roads

(The Woods At Quail Meadows, Quail Meadows, The Condominium Homes at Quail Meadows)

Partridge Lane - Quail Run Drive to Quail Run Drive, Tanager Lane - Quail Run Drive to

Quail Run Drive, Pheasant Lane - Tanager Lane to Quail Run Drive.

Cold Milling	0-2 inches, prep for wedging	600	syd
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	1.5 inches	78	tons

\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00
\$65.00	\$5,070.00	\$61.00	\$4,758.00
TOTAL:	\$9,270.00	TOTAL:	\$6,858.00

\$4.89	\$2,934.00
\$90.00	\$7,020.00
TOTAL:	\$9,954.00



2015-12 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) # 2 Wednesday April 8, 2015, 9:30 am Tuesday, April 21, 2015 Bid Item: Bid Opening Date:

Bid Award Date: Contract Term:

Project specific

Contract Term.	1 roject specific								
Item of Work	Work Area Notes	Estimated	Units of	Lakelan Unit Price	d Asphalt Corp. Item Total	Michigan Unit Price	Paving & Materials Item Total	Rieth-Riley Unit Price	Construction Co., Inc. Item Total
	Work Fired Potes	Quantities	Measure	Chit Trice	Ittiii Totai	Clift Trice	Tem Total	Clift Trice	Tem Total
Pavilion Township (Division 1) Primary Roads									
Sprinkle Road - Zylman Avenue to C	Centre Avenue (0.02 mi)								
Cold Milling	1.5 inches	611	syd	\$7.00	\$4,277.00	\$3.50	\$2,138.50	\$1.94	\$1,185.34
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	1.5 inches, 1 location	50	tons	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$61.00	\$3,050.00	\$71.51	\$3,575.50
					\$7,527.00		\$5,188.50		\$4,760.84
Local Roads				_		_			
27th Street - T Avenue to S Avenue ((1.00 mi)								
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	165#/syd	105	tons	\$65.00	\$6,825.00	\$61.00	\$6,405.00	\$81.66	\$8,574.30
				TOTAL:	\$6,825.00	TOTAL:	\$6,405.00	TOTAL:	\$8,574.30
Ross Township (Division 1)				•		. <u>-</u>			
Local Roads									
39th Street - East Gull Lake Drive to (1.47 mi)	C Avenue, D Avenue - 38th Str	reet to 39th St	reet						
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	165#/syd	415	tons	\$65.00	\$26,975.00	\$61.00	\$25,315.00	\$64.13	\$26,613.95
			I	TOTAL:	\$26,975.00	TOTAL:	\$25,315.00	TOTAL:	\$26,613.95
								'	
39th Street - FG Avenue to 3320' N	of FG Avenue (0.63 mi)								
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	165#/syd	250	tons	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$61.00	\$15,250.00	\$63.92	\$15,980.00
				TOTAL:	\$16,250.00	TOTAL:	\$15,250.00	TOTAL:	\$15,980.00
44th Street - 420' S of Allister Macket	enzie Avenue to M-89 (0.73 mi)								
Pulverize Existing HMA	Coordinate with RCKC for Gravel Lift	8,656	syd	\$1.00	\$8,656.00	\$0.55	\$4,760.80	\$0.46	\$3,981.76
13A Mod. HMA Leveling Course	185#/syd	801	tons	\$64.00	\$51,264.00	\$51.16	\$40,979.16	\$51.87	\$41,547.87
13A Mod. HMA Wearing Course	165#/syd, 4 driveways	757	tons	\$64.00	\$48,448.00	\$51.16	\$38,728.12	\$55.18	\$41,771.26
23 A Gravel (shoulder material)		286	tons	\$15.00	\$4,290.00	\$10.40	\$2,974.40	\$10.00	\$2,860.00
Placement of Gravel Shoulders	2' wide	66	sta	\$70.00	\$4,620.00	\$53.00	\$3,498.00	\$60.54	\$3,995.64
				TOTAL:	\$117,278.00	TOTAL:	\$90,940.48	TOTAL:	\$94,156.53
CD Avenue - 46th Street to 48th Stree	et (1.01 mi)					-		•	
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	165#/syd	220	tons	\$65.00	\$14,300.00	\$61.00	\$13,420.00	\$64.70	\$14,234.00
30/1 Wod. 11/1/1 Wedging	105111394	220	tons	TOTAL:	\$14,300.00	TOTAL:	\$13,420.00	TOTAL:	\$14,234.00
				TOTAL.	φ1 1,000100	TOTAL:	410,120100	TOTAL:	ψ1 i,25 ii v
Schoolcraft Township (Division Local Roads	1)								
22nd Street - Y Avenue to 200' S of 2	XY Avenue (0.44 mi)			Ī					
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	165#/syd	105	tons	\$65.00	\$6,825.00	\$61.00	\$6,405.00	\$90.00	\$9,450.00
				TOTAL:	\$6,825.00	TOTAL:	\$6,405.00	TOTAL:	\$9,450.00
				L	+ = ,= = = = =	L	+=,-====		4-,
Z Avenue - 21st Street to 24th Street	i i								
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	165#/syd	265	tons	\$65.00	\$17,225.00	\$61.00	\$16,165.00	\$64.69	\$17,142.85
				TOTAL:	\$17,225.00	TOTAL:	\$16,165.00	TOTAL:	\$17,142.85
Wakeshma Township (Division Local Roads	Vakeshma Township (Division 1) ocal Roads								
V Avenue - 39th Street to 42nd Street	t (1.50 mi)								
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	150#/syd	378	tons	\$65.00	\$24,570.00	\$61.00	\$23,058.00	\$65.34	\$24,698.52
			l	·					



2015-12

HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) # 2 Wednesday April 8, 2015, 9:30 am Tuesday, April 21, 2015 Bid Item: Bid Opening Date: Bid Award Date:

Contract Term: Project specific

Item of Work	Work Area Notes	Estimated	Units of
Item of work	WOLK Alea Notes	Quantities	Measure

Lakeland Asphalt Corp. ing & Material Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total

Unit Price Item Total

TOTAL:

\$24,570.00

TOTAL: \$23,058.00 TOTAL: \$24,698.52

TOTAL DIVISION 1 BID AMOUNT:

\$2,886,446.03 #

\$2,481,438.43 ^

\$2,351,558.57

Cooper Township (Division 2)

Primary Roads

Riverview Drive - 475' South of D Avenue to 150' South of D Avenue (0.07 mi)					
2 inches	545	syd			
	350	ft			
350' long culvert	1	ea			
	5	ft			
36A, 3 Inches (2 - 1.5 inch lifts)	40	tons			
2 inches	65	tons			
	390	cyd			
	585	syd			
	2 inches 350' long culvert 36A, 3 Inches (2 - 1.5 inch lifts)	2 inches 545 350 350 350' long culvert 1 5 36A, 3 Inches (2 - 1.5 inch lifts) 40 2 inches 65 390			

TOTAL:	\$40,490.00	TOTAL:	\$26,845.00
\$9.00	\$5,265.00	\$7.50	\$4,387.50
\$14.00	\$5,460.00	\$5.00	\$1,950.00
\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00
\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$22.00	\$7,700.00
\$7.00	\$3,815.00	\$3.50	\$1,907.50

\$7.50	\$4,387.50
67.50	
\$5.00	\$1,950.00
\$68.38	\$4,444.70
\$101.92	\$4,076.80
\$80.00	\$400.00
\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
\$22.00	\$7,700.00
\$3.82	\$2,081.90

Cooper Township (Division 2)

Primary Roads

D Avenue/Sprinkle Road - Riverview Drive to DE Avenue (1.90 mi)					
Dr Structure, Rem		2	Ea		
Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch		50	Ft		
Curb and Gutter, Rem		162	Ft		
Pavt, Rem		760	Syd		
Embankment, CIP		865	Cyd		
Subbase, CIP		300	Cyd		
Aggregate Base, 8 inch	21AA	3,340	Syd		
Approach, Cl II, 3 inch		175	Syd		
Shoulder, Cl II, 6 inch		1,525	Syd		
Trenching		72	Sta		
Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch		2	Ea		
Sewer, Cl E, 15 inch, Tr Det B		754	Ft		
Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	Leaching Basin	19	Ea		
Cold Milling HMA Surface		38,000	Syd		
HMA, 36A		40	Ton		

\$400.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
040.00	A#00.00	012.00	\$ 500.00
\$10.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
\$10.00	\$1,620.00	\$10.00	\$1,620.00
\$4.00	\$3,040.00	\$9.00	\$6,840.00
\$14.00	\$12,110.00	\$5.00	\$4,325.00
\$17.00	\$5,100.00	\$17.50	\$5,250.00
\$17.00	\$56,780.00	\$7.00	\$23,380.00
\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$4.00	\$700.00
\$12.00	\$18,300.00	\$4.50	\$6,862.50
\$275.00	\$19,800.00	\$325.00	\$23,400.00
\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
\$40.00	\$30,160.00	\$29.00	\$21,866.00
\$4,200.00	\$79,800.00	\$2,725.00	\$51,775.00
\$0.95	\$36,100.00	\$0.88	\$33,440.00
\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00

\$200.00	\$400.00
\$12.00	\$600.00
\$10.00	\$1,620.00
\$9.00	\$6,840.00
\$5.00	\$4,325.00
\$17.50	\$5,250.00
\$7.00	\$23,380.00
\$10.44	\$1,827.00
\$7.80	\$11,895.00
\$325.00	\$23,400.00
\$525.00	\$1,050.00
\$29.00	\$21,866.00
\$2,725.00	\$51,775.00
\$0.83	\$31,540.00
\$99.59	\$3,983.60



2015-12

Bid Opening Date:
Bid Award Date:
Bid Assphala (MASPHALT (HMA) # 2
Wednesday April 8, 2015, 9:30 am
Tuesday, April 21, 2015

Contract Term: Project specific

Item of Work	Work Area Notes	Estimated Quantities	Units of Measure
HMA, 2C, Mod		300	Ton
HMA, 5E3, 70-28P		4,580	Ton
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2		150	Ft
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4		2,690	Ft
Snillway Cone		18	Et

Lakela	Lakeland Asphalt Corp.			n Paving & Materials
Unit Price	Item Total		Unit Price	Item Total
\$70.00	\$21,000.00		\$58.75	\$17,625.00
\$74.50	\$341,210.00		\$59.34	\$271,777.20
\$30.00	\$4,500.00		\$27.00	\$4,050.00
\$18.00	\$48,420.00		\$17.00	\$45,730.00
\$45.00	\$810.00		\$80.00	\$1,440.00

Rieth-Rile	Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.							
Unit Price	Item Total							
\$60.37	\$18,111.00							
\$58.64	\$268,571.20							
\$27.00	\$4,050.00							
\$17.00	\$45,730.00							
\$80.00	\$1,440.00							

D Avenue/Sprinkle Road - Riverview Drive to DE Avenue (1.90 mi) (continued)									
Curb Sloped, HMA		5,300	Ft						
Guardrail, Type B, Rem and Replace (Panels Only)		250	Ft						
Minor Traf Devices	Establish Detour as snown on plans. Provide project site traffic	1	LS						
Traffic Regulator Control		1	LS						
Riprap, Heavy		20	Syd						
Riprap, Plain		90	Syd						
Turf Establishment		2,590	Syd						
Native Seeding, Roadside Mix		2,590	Syd						
Monument Preservation		5	Ea						

\$1.50	\$7,950.00	\$0.50	\$2,650.00
\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$22.00	\$5,500.00
\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00
\$4.25	\$11,007.50	\$7.50	\$19,425.00
\$1.50	\$3,885.00	\$8.65	\$22,403.50
\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL:	\$734,867.50	TOTAL:	\$592,209.20

\$0.25	\$1,325.00
\$25.00	\$6,250.00
\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00
\$30.00	\$600.00
\$20.00	\$1,800.00
\$7.50	\$19,425.00
\$8.65	\$22,403.50
\$200.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL:	\$604,307.30

TOTAL DIVISION 2 BID AMOUNT:

\$775,357.50

\$619,054.20

\$631,448.20





Bid Number: 2015-13

Bid Item: PAVEMENT LINE STRIPING & SPECIALTY PAVEMENT MARKING - COOPERATIVE BID

Bid Opening Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2015 at 10:00 a.m.

Bid Award Date: May 5, 2015

Contract Term: 1 year, with 3 possible 1 year extensions

	Estimated Units		nits		M & M Pay	vement Marki	ngs	Mi	chigan Paver	nent Markings	LLC	P. K. Contracting				
		250	Koad			111 64 111 1 11	Road		.,	cinguit i u ve	Road	LLC		1111	Road	
		City of	Commission of	Total		City of	Commission			City of	Commission			City of	Commission	
Bidder	Unit	Kalamazoo	Kal. County	Units	Unit Price	Kalamazoo	of Kal. County	Total	Unit Price	Kalamazoo	of Kal. County	Total	Unit Price	Kalamazoo	of Kal. County	Total
	10			_												
DIVISION I Water Borne Line Paintin							2.070.00	155500	405.00	2 127 00	2.255.00	5.510.00	0.02.04	2045.22	1.551.00	2.500.22
White Skip - 4"	Mile	33	25	58	\$82.00	2,706.00	2,050.00	4,756.00	\$95.00	3,135.00	2,375.00	5,510.00	\$62.04	2,047.32	1,551.00	3,598.32
White Solid - 4"	Mile	10	330	340	\$225.00	2,250.00	74,250.00	76,500.00	\$230.00	2,300.00	75,900.00	78,200.00	\$228.62	2,286.20	75,444.60	77,730.80
Double Yellow - 4"	Mile	40	160	200	\$364.00	14,560.00	58,240.00	72,800.00	\$490.00	19,600.00	78,400.00	98,000.00	\$496.32	19,852.80	79,411.20	99,264.00
Yellow Solid & Yellow Skip - 4" (no passing zone)	Mile	15	120	135	\$249.00	3,735.00	29,880.00	33,615.00	\$350.00	5,250.00	42,000.00	47,250.00	\$310.20	4,653.00	37,224.00	41,877.00
Yellow Skip - 4"	Mile	5	125	130	\$82.00	410.00	10,250.00	10,660.00	\$95.00	475.00	11,875.00	12,350.00	\$62.04	310.20	7,755.00	8,065.20
White Dash - 4"	Foot	100	100	200	\$1.85	185.00	185.00	370.00	\$1.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	\$0.10	10.00	10.00	20.00
White Solid - 6"	Mile	20	1	21	\$280.00	5,600.00	280.00	5,880.00	\$350.00	7,000.00	350.00	7,350.00	\$343.20	6,864.00	343.20	7,207.20
Line Removal - 6" Longitude or less width	Linear Foot	1,000	1,000	2,000	\$0.50	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	\$1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	\$0.50	500.00	500.00	1,000.00
Emergency Call-In Fee	Each	5	5	10	\$250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	\$250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	\$150.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00
TOTAL DIVISION I						\$31,196.00	\$176,885.00	\$208,081.00		\$40,110.00	\$213,250.00	\$253,360.00		\$37,273.52	\$202,989.00	\$240,262.52
					r				1			,				
DIVISION II - Spray Thermoplastic - Li						1					,					
White Skip - 4"	Mile	5	0	5		0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	\$184.80	924.00	0.00	924.00
Solid White - 4"	Mile	4	0	4		0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	\$739.20	2,956.80	0.00	2,956.80
Double Yellow - 4"	Mile	3	0	3	NO	0.00	0.00	0.00	NO	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$1,478.40	4,435.20	0.00	4,435.20
Yellow Solid & Yellow Skip - 4"	Mile	6	0	6	BID	0.00	0.00	0.00	BID	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$924.00	5,544.00	0.00	5,544.00
Yellow Skip - 4"	Mile	1	0	1	DID	0.00	0.00	0.00	DID	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$184.80	184.80	0.00	184.80
White Dash - 4"	Foot	100	0	100		0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.21	21.00	0.00	21.00
White Solid - 6"	Mile	9	0	9		0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	\$1,108.80	9,979.20	0.00	9,979.20
TOTAL DIVISION II						\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$24,045.00	\$0.00	\$24,045.00
													1			
DIVISION III - Water Borne Specialty N											1			1		
24" Stop Bar, White	Foot	5,500	5,200	10,700	\$1.50	8,250.00	7,800.00	16,050.00	\$1.25	6,875.00	6,500.00	13,375.00	\$2.00	11,000.00	10,400.00	21,400.00
12" Cross Walk, White	Foot	29,000	11,000	40,000	\$0.75	21,750.00	8,250.00	30,000.00	\$0.75	21,750.00	8,250.00	30,000.00	\$1.10	31,900.00	12,100.00	44,000.00
Continental Cross Walk, White	Foot	50	100	150	\$1.00	50.00	100.00	150.00	\$1.00	50.00	100.00	150.00	\$1.50	75.00	150.00	225.00
8' "Only" Legend, White	Each	200	195	395	\$35.00	7,000.00	6,825.00	13,825.00	\$30.00	6,000.00	5,850.00	11,850.00	\$40.00	8,000.00	7,800.00	15,800.00
Straight Arrow Symbol, White	Each	45	15	60	\$35.00	1,575.00	525.00	2,100.00	\$30.00	1,350.00	450.00	1,800.00	\$30.00	1,350.00	450.00	1,800.00
Right Arrow Symbol, White	Each	55	65	120	\$35.00	1,925.00	2,275.00	4,200.00	\$30.00	1,650.00	1,950.00	3,600.00	\$35.00	1,925.00	2,275.00	4,200.00
Left Arrow Symbol, White	Each	150	185	335	\$35.00	5,250.00	6,475.00	11,725.00	\$30.00	4,500.00	5,550.00	10,050.00	\$35.00	5,250.00	6,475.00	11,725.00
Straight Left Arrow Symbol, White	Each	2	5	7	\$45.00	90.00	225.00	315.00	\$40.00	80.00	200.00	280.00	\$55.00	110.00	275.00	385.00
Straight Right Arrow Symbol, White	Each	25	5	30	\$45.00	1,125.00	225.00	1,350.00	\$40.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,200.00	\$55.00	1,375.00	275.00	1,650.00
Arrow with Bike Symbol, White	Each	25	0	25	\$30.00	750.00	0.00	750.00	\$50.00	1,250.00	0.00	1,250.00	\$65.00	1,625.00	0.00	1,625.00
Shared Lane Markings, White	Each	10	0	10	\$35.00	350.00	0.00	350.00	\$40.00	400.00	0.00	400.00	\$45.00	450.00	0.00	450.00
Railroad Crossing Symbol including 24" Bands, White	Each	35	40	75	\$75.00	2,625.00	3,000.00	5,625.00	\$80.00	2,800.00	3,200.00	6,000.00	\$95.00	3,325.00	3,800.00	7,125.00
SCHOOL Legend, White	Each	55	30	85	\$40.00	2,200.00	1,200.00	3,400.00	\$55.00	3,025.00	1,650.00	4,675.00	\$60.00	3,300.00	1,800.00	5,100.00
"STOP" Legend, White	Each	0	1	1	\$35.00	0.00	35.00	35.00	\$50.00	0.00	50.00	50.00	\$60.00	0.00	60.00	60.00
"AHEAD" Legend, White	Each	0	1	1	\$38.00	0.00	38.00	38.00	\$50.00	0.00	50.00	50.00	\$60.00	0.00	60.00	60.00
"SLOW" Legend, White	Each	0	2	2	\$35.00	0.00	70.00	70.00	\$50.00	0.00	100.00	100.00	\$60.00	0.00	120.00	120.00
6" Crosshatch, White	Foot	100	100	200	\$2.00	200.00	200.00	400.00	\$0.50	50.00	50.00	100.00	\$1.00	100.00	100.00	200.00
6" Crosshatch, Yellow	Foot	100	100	200	\$2.00	200.00	200.00	400.00	\$0.50	50.00	50.00	100.00	\$1.00	100.00	100.00	200.00
Specialty Marking Removal	Each	5	5	10	\$20.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	\$1.00 per SFT (est 100 SFT ea.)	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	\$25.00	125.00	125.00	250.00
TOTAL DIVISION III						\$53,440.00	\$37,543.00	\$90,983.00		\$51,330.00	\$34,700.00	\$86,030.00		\$70,010.00	\$46,365.00	\$116,375.00



Bid #: **2015-14**

Bid Item: PROFESSIONAL PAVEMENT MARKING INSPECTION

Bid Opening Date: Wednesday, May13, 2015 at 9:00 am

Bid Award Date: **May 19, 2015**

Contract Term: Remain firm until December 31, 2015 with option for three (3) one (1) year extensions

Bidder	Estimated Units - Insp. Hours	Pavement Marking Inspection Services Per Hour	Total Inspection Hourly Services			Total Short Notice Fees	Estimated Total Service Cost
Traffic Tech Services LLC	300	\$48.00	\$14,400.00	10	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$15,050.00



Bid #: **2015-15**

Bid Item: **ENGINEERING SERVICES - RFQ**

Bid Opening Date: Thursday, July 9, 2015 at 3:30 pm

Bid Award Date: Tuesday, August 11, 2015

Contract Term: 3 years w/ 3 1 year options to extend

Bidder List	Award
Abonmarche Consultants, Inc.	
C2ae	
DLZ Michigan, Inc.	
Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr & Huber, Inc.	
Fleis&Vandenbrink	
Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.	
Hurley & Stewart, LLC	
Kingscott	
Moore & Bruggink, Inc.	
Wightman & Associates, Inc.	
Williams & Works, Inc.	





Bid Number: **2015-16**

Bid Item: WINTER MAINTENANCE SERVICES

Bid Opening Date: August 25, 2015 at 10:30 am
Bid Award Date: N/A - No Proposals Received

Contract Term: Winter seasons of 2015-16 w/3 one year extensions

Bidder Contract Driver Only	Unit	2015-2016 (570 hours) Hourly Rate	2016-2017 (570 hours) Hourly Rate	2017-2018 (570 hours) Hourly Rate	2018-2019 (570 hours) Hourly Rate	Notes
	Unit 1					
	Unit 2					
	Unit 3					
	Unit 1					
	Unit 2					
	Unit 3					
	Unit 1					
	Unit 2					
	Unit 3					
	Unit 1					
	Unit 2					
	Unit 3					
Bidder	Unit	2015-2016 (190 hours)	2016-2017 (190 hours)	2017-2018	2018-2019	Notes
Contract Driver & Equipment	Offic	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate	(190 hours) Hourly Rate	(190 hours) Hourly Rate	Notes
Contract Driver & Equipment	Unit 1					Notes
Contract Driver & Equipment						Notes
Contract Driver & Equipment	Unit 1					Notes
Contract Driver & Equipment	Unit 1 Unit 2					Notes
Contract Driver & Equipment	Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 1 Unit 2					Notes
Contract Driver & Equipment	Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 1					Notes
Contract Driver & Equipment	Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 1					Notes
Contract Driver & Equipment	Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 1 Unit 2					Notes
Contract Driver & Equipment	Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 2 Unit 2					Notes
Contract Driver & Equipment	Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 2 Unit 2 Unit 3					Notes
Contract Driver & Equipment	Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 2 Unit 2					Notes



Bid #: **2015-17**

Bid Item: Janitorial Service

Bid Opening Date: Monday, 08/31/15, 10:00 am

Bid Award Date: 09/08/2015

Contract Term: One year, option to extend three 1 yr terms

	Daily, Weekly	, and within	DI-Aimua	Cicaming		
Bidder	Monlthy Rate	Annual Cost	Bi-Annual Rate	Annual Cost	TOTAL ANNUAL COST	Additional Cleaning Hourly Rate
Coverall of West Michigan	1,619.00	19,428.00	2,290.00	4,580.00	24,008.0000	19.00
Hi-Tech Building Services	1,800.00	21,600.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	26,600.0000	16.00
Professional Building Services	1,256.00	15,072.00	1,134.00	2,268.00	17,340.0000	18.00



2015-19 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) # 3 Friday, August 21, 2015 at 9:30 am Tuesday, August 25, 2015 Project Bid Item: Bid Opening Date:
Bid Award Date:
Contract Term:

					nstruction Co., Inc.	Michigan Paving and Materials		
Item of Work	Work Area Notes	Estimated Quantities	Units of Measure	Estimate Unit Price	Item Total	Estimate Unit Price	Item Total	
Pavilion Township								
•								
Local Roads	4 3							
31st Street - Q Avenue to OP Avenue (1.24	,	1						
Cold Milling	Milling butt joints at roads and drives	522	syd	\$7.75	\$4,045.50	\$6.78	\$3,539.16	
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	1-2 inches	100	tons	\$74.00	\$7,400.00	\$84.05	\$8,405.00	
36A Mod. HMA Wearing Course	2 inches	1,686	tons	\$54.00	\$91,044.00	\$63.92	\$107,769.12	
23A Gravel Shoulder	2 Feet wide	274	tons	\$6.00	\$1,644.00	\$10.17	\$2,786.58	
Placement of Gravel Shoulder		131	Station	\$200.00	\$26,200.00	\$26.79	\$3,509.49	
Projeto Bondo Torreschia				Total	\$130,333.50	Total	\$126,009.35	
Prairie Ronde Township								
Local Roads								
4th Street - XY Avenue to W Avenue		,	,					
36A Mod. HMA Wedging	1 1/2 inches	100	tons	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$98.42	\$9,842.00	
Cabaalayaft Tayynahin				Total	\$10,000.00	Total	\$9,842.00	
Schoolcraft Township								
Primary Roads								
Portage Road - 150' south of VW Avenue t	o south Portage city limits	1						
Cold Milling 4 inches	4 inches	29,704	syd	\$1.06	\$31,486.24	\$1.05	\$31,189.20	
Cold Milling 2 inches	2 inches	24,391	syd	\$0.87	\$21,220.17	\$0.79	\$19,268.89	
36A Mod. Approach	Drives	205	tons	\$87.00	\$17,835.00	\$87.53	\$17,943.65	
36A Mod. Leveling Course	2 inches	3,960	tons	\$56.00	\$221,760.00	\$63.47	\$251,341.20	
5E3 Mod. Wearing Course	2 inches	6,500	tons	\$64.00	\$416,000.00	\$67.35	\$437,775.00	
23A Gravel Shoulder	3 feet wide	350	tons	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.17	\$3,559.50	
Placement of Gravel Shoulder		162	stations	\$200.00	\$32,400.00	\$31.17	\$5,049.54	
Traffic Control		1	Lump Sum	\$105,000.00 Total	\$105,000.00 \$847,801.41	\$19,690.00 Total	\$19,690.00 \$785,816.98	
Primary Roads Mercury Drive - 100' south of Michigan Avecold Milling	enue to 900' south of I-94 b	oridge 2,777	syd	\$1.90	\$5,276.30	\$1.86	\$5,165.22	
5E10 Mod. Wearing Course	2 inches	500	tons	\$72.00	\$36,000.00	\$78.24	\$39,120.00	
				Total	\$41,276.30	Total	\$44,285.22	
RCKC Parking Lot (3801 E. Kilgore Road)							
Maintenance Building - Pavement								
Cold Milling	3 inches	6,754	syd	\$1.46	\$9,860.84	\$1.32	\$8,915.28	
Cold Milling	1 1/2 inches	7,280	syd	\$1.04	\$7,571.20	\$0.97	\$7,061.60	
13 A Mod HMA leveling Course	1 1/2 inches	600	tons	\$61.00	\$36,600.00	\$65.59	\$39,354.00	
36 A Mod HMA Wearing Course	1 1/2 inches	1,180	tons	\$64.00	\$75,520.00	\$70.24	\$82,883.20	
				Total	\$129,552.04	Total	\$138,214.08	
	BASE I	BID TOTAL	-		\$1,158,963.25		\$1,104,167.63	
Texas Township (Optional Paving)								
Local Roads								
Subdivision to be determined (One location								
Cold Milling	cold milling butt joints, asphalt driveways, all valley gutter, curbs and catch basins	12,000	syd	\$1.50	\$18,000.00	\$1.22	\$14,640.00	
Sanitary/Storm Sewer Manhole Adjustment		44	ea	\$452.00	\$19,888.00	\$425.00	\$18,700.00	
36 A Mod HMA Wearing Course	165#/syd, valley gutter included	2,500	tons	\$73.00	\$182,500.00	\$68.70	\$171,750.00	
Cooper Township (Optional Paving) Local Roads				Total	\$220,388.00	Total	\$205,090.00	
Local road to be determined (One location)								
Cold Milling	2 inches	4,417	syd	\$4.00	\$17,668.00	\$1.78	\$7,862.26	
36 A Mod HMA Wearing Course	2 inches	519	tons	\$79.00	\$41,001.00	\$68.46	\$35,530.74	
				Total	\$58,669.00	Total	\$43,393.00	
	OPTIONAL I	nin -			\$279,057.00		40.00	
		\$248,483.00						



Bid #: 2015-20

Bid Item: Exterior Insulation Facing System (EIFS) – Maintenance Building

Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, September 22, 2015 at 9:00

Bid Award Date: Tuesday, October 6, 2015

Contract Term: **Project**

Bidder	ŗ	Total Bid Price	Length of warranty	Project Start Date	Estimated Completion Date
DeLoof Construction, Inc.	\$	83,313.00	10 years	1 week after receipt of PO	5 week after receipt of PO
Hall Builders	\$	178,285.00	1 year	Fall 2015	6 weeks
Kalleward Group	\$	136,000.00	5 years	Within 5 days of award	4 - 5 weeks



Bid Number: 2015-21

Bid Item: Tree Work Countywide # 1

Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, September 22, 2015 at 9:15 am

Bid Award Date: Tuesday, October 6, 2015

Contract Term: **Project Completion**

Bidder	AMOUNT
СНОР	\$19,210.00
MEDCO Tree Service LLC	\$17,250.00
Treeworks Inc.	\$26,749.00



Bid Item: 2015-23 Guardrail Installation and Repair

Bid Opening Date: Tuesday 9/29/15 9:00:00 AM

Bid Award Date: Tuesday, 10/06/15

Contract Term: **Project**

Description					
New guardrail installation and upgrades					
Install new FLEAT 350 end assemblies					
Materials disposal and transportation					

RMD Holdings, Ltd. d/b/a								
Estimated								
Quantity	Price per Unit	Total						
1231.5	23.25	28,632.38						
17	2,925.00	49,725.00						
1	10,000.00	10,000.00						

Nashville Construction Co.							
Estimated							
Quantity	Price per Unit	Total					
925.00	29.50	\$ 27,287.50					
14.00	1,850.00	\$ 25,900.00					
1.00	8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00					

TOTAL 88,357.38 \$ 61,887.50

Bid Item: Document Scanning and Database Services
Bid Opening Date: Monday, January 25, 2016 at 9:00 am
Bid Award Date: Tuesday, February 9, 2016

Contract Term: Option for three (3) one (1) year extensions

	Estimated		Alcoga	re LLC	Ameriscan Images ARC Document			Coleman Data Future Net Group Inc		Kent Record		River City		Secant Technologies				
Description	Quantity	Unit	Price per Unit	Total	Price per Unit	Total	Price per Unit	Total	Price per Unit	Total	Price per Unit	Total	Price per Unit	Total	Price per Unit	Total	Price per Unit	Total
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Iotai	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
Large Format Plan Sheet Scanning Engineering Index Card Scan	16,800 1,800	Each Each	0.6000 0.1000	\$10,080 \$180	0.8500 0.0500	\$14,280 \$90	0.6500 0.0500	\$10,920 \$90	0.75000 0.04000	\$12,600 \$72	0.6000 0.0500	\$10,080 \$90	2.3500 1.5900	\$39,480 \$2,862	1.8000 0.1000	\$30,240 \$180	3.7200 0.1600	\$62,496 \$288
Database Entry - up to 8 attributes	1,120	Each	2.0000	\$2,240	0.2400	\$269	1.2000	\$1,344	0.30000	\$336	0.5500	\$616		see below	0.2000	\$224	1.4800	\$1,658
Other costs not included above:			[Software & training	\$16,360	Software subscription	\$3,000			Software subscription	\$2,500	Database & Software	\$23,103	[
SUBTOTAL				\$12,500		\$30,999		\$15,354		\$13,008		\$13,286		\$65,445		\$30,644		\$64,442
Other Document Scanning Unit Pricing 8 ½" X 11" Document Scanning 8 ½" X 14" Document Scanning 11" X 17" Document Scanning Database Entry - up to 8 attributes	12,750 3,400 850 1,133	Each Each Each Each	0.0500 0.0500 0.0500 2.0000	\$638 \$170 \$43 \$2,267	0.0550 0.0550 0.1000 0.2400	\$701 \$187 \$85 \$272	0.1100 0.2900 0.2900 1.2000	\$1,403 \$986 \$247 \$1,360	0.04000 0.04000 0.04000 0.30000	\$510 \$136 \$34 \$340	0.0500 0.0500 0.0700 0.5500	\$638 \$170 \$60 \$623	0.1475 0.1500 0.1500	\$1,881 \$510 \$128 see below	0.1000 0.1200 0.1500 0.2000	\$1,275 \$408 \$128 \$227	0.0800 0.0900 0.1000 1.4000	\$1,020 \$306 \$85 \$1,587
					Software subscription	\$2,372					Software subscription	\$500	Database & Software	\$3,168				
SUBTOTAL			[\$3,117	ļ	\$3,617	[\$3,995		\$1,020		\$1,990		\$2,518	[\$2,037	İ	\$2,998
TOTAL			[\$15,617		\$34,616	[\$19,349		\$14,028		\$15,276		\$67,963	[\$32,681	[\$67,439



Bid Number: 2015-25

Bid Item: Tree Work County Wide # 2

Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, October 27, 2015 at 11:30 am

Bid Award Date: Tuesday, November 3, 2015

Contract Term: **Project Completion**

Bidder	Amount
СНОР	\$13,795.00
Emmons Tree Service	\$21,825.00
MEDCO Tree Service LLC	\$14,440.00
Treeworks Inc.	\$22,500.00